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Features and Benefits: 
The Steam It is Tupperware’s way of redefining the conventional bamboo basket.  
It is smartly thought to bring you the best culinary experience:  
• A grooved perimeter inside helps the water drain from the sides of the product into the pot instead of 

into the food surface.
• Just the right number of holes for more efficient steaming and slower evaporation.
• A raised surface 6mm higher than the water line to help prevent the water from boiling over into the food.
Use and care:
Read the manual thoroughly and store for future reference: 
• Before the first use, hand-wash in hot, soapy water; then rinse and dry.
• Achieving the right temperature is required to optimize steam cooking. Use only medium heat until 

the water is simmering. If the water is boiling lower the flame to prevent water from bubbling over into 
the food surface. Otherwise the product can be damaged.

• Always use oven gloves when handling or grabbing the hot product.
• The product should only be used in a wok or fry pan where the flat surface is bigger than the surface 

of the product. Make sure the product does not touch the walls of the wok/pan. 
• Not for use in the microwave, traditional oven, over an open flame or campfire. Do not use under a 

grill/broiler unit.
• Never leave the product unattended during use. In case the water goes under the indicated level, refill 

with hot water.
• Never let the product steam without water at the base of the pan /wok or its bottom will be damaged 

or start melting.
• Always fill water to the level indicated at the base (see fig.).  

• Never use the product without the cover. Always make sure the cover is well placed on the rim of the 
base.

• For quick and even cooking, cut the foods into pieces of equal size and shape and make sure you 
have a uniform layer of food.

Cleaning Guidelines:
Always wash your new product before first use.
• Remove stuck-on or crusted-on food by soaking the product in warm soapy water.
• Do not use abrasive cleaning pads or abrasive cleaners (including bleach), as these can scratch the 

product. Use microfiber towels, a sponge or nylon scrub brush. Make sure to use the soft side of the 
sponge to avoid scratches. 

Safety guidelines:
• Always keep out of the reach of children while in use.
• Never place the product over a too narrow or non fitting pan to avoid the danger of windblow flames 

or direct heat damaging its sides and handles.
• Do not stack more than 3 baskets.
• Always lift off the cover away from you so the steam does not burn your face or fingers.
Warranty:
Tupperware products are manufactured with great precision from the finest quality materials, 
approved for use in contact with food. 
The Tupperware Steam It is covered by a Tupperware warranty against any material or 
manufacturing defect that occur when using the product according to directions and in normal 
household use.
The warranty does not include damage to the product resulting from negligent use or misuse of 
the product (i.e., excessive overheating, stains and scratches on the inside and outside,  or any 
knocks it may have received or if it has been dropped etc.).
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Congratulations on your selection of the Tupperware® Steam It! This product allows you to easily 
steam cook your vegetables, meats and fishes. It is your secret asset to creating delicious, 
healthy and creative dinners for yourself, your friends and your family. We wish you a nice culinary 
experience and many enjoyable meals! 

Use a low temperature programme on your dishwasher to save energy and help preserve the environment.

Steam It EN

Caratteristiche e vantaggi: 
Vaporì è la rivisitazione di Tupperware del tradizionale cestello in bambù. È concepito in modo 
intelligente per offrirvi la migliore esperienza culinaria:  
• Il perimetro interno scanalato aiuta a drenare l’acqua dai lati del prodotto direttamente nella pentola 

anziché sul cibo.
• Un numero di fori adeguato assicura una cottura a vapore più efficiente e un’evaporazione più lenta.
• La superficie rialzata di 6 mm rispetto alla linea dell’acqua evita che l’acqua in ebollizione raggiunga 

il cibo.
Uso e manutenzione:
Leggete attentamente il manuale e conservatelo per consultazioni future: 
• Prima del primo utilizzo, lavate il prodotto a mano in acqua calda saponata; poi, risciacquate e 

asciugate.
• Per ottimizzare la cottura a vapore è necessario raggiungere la corretta temperatura. Cuocete a fuoco 

medio fino a quando l’acqua sobbolle. Quando l’acqua bolle, abbassate la fiamma per evitare che 
raggiunga la superficie del cibo. In caso contrario, il prodotto può subire danni.

• Usate sempre Guanto in Silicone per maneggiare o afferrare il prodotto caldo.
• Il prodotto deve essere utilizzato solo in una wok o in una casseruola la cui superficie piana sia più 

grande della superficie del prodotto. Assicuratevi che il prodotto non tocchi le pareti della wok o della 
casseruola. 

• Non adatto all’uso nel microonde, nel forno tradizionale, su fiamma libera o falò. Non utilizzate le 
casseruole sotto il grill.

• Non lasciate il prodotto incustodito durante l’uso. Se l’acqua scende al di sotto del livello indicato, 
riempite con acqua calda.

• Non lasciate mai che il prodotto rimanga senza acqua alla base della casseruola/wok per evitare che 
il fondo si danneggi o inizi a fondere.

• Riempite sempre con acqua fino al livello indicato sulla base (vedere fig.).  

• Non utilizzate mai il prodotto senza il coperchio. Assicuratevi sempre che il coperchio sia 
correttamente posizionato sul bordo della base.

• Per una cottura rapida e omogenea, tagliate i cibi in pezzi di forma e dimensione uguali e assicuratevi 
di ottenere uno strato di cibo uniforme.

Istruzioni per la pulizia:
Lavate il prodotto prima del primo utilizzo.
• Le incrostazioni di cibo possono essere rimosse lasciando in ammollo il prodotto in acqua calda 

saponata.
• Non utilizzate spugnette o detergenti abrasivi (compresi i candeggianti) in quanto possono graffiare il 

prodotto. Utilizzate panni in microfibra, una spugna o una spazzola in nylon. Assicuratevi di utilizzare il 
lato morbido della spugna per evitare graffi. 

Istruzioni per la sicurezza:
• Durante l’uso, tenete sempre il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
• Non posizionate mai il prodotto su una casseruola troppo stretta o non adatta per evitare il pericolo 

che il movimento della fiamma o il calore diretto ne danneggino i lati e le impugnature.
• Non impilate più di 3 cestelli.
• Sollevate sempre il coperchio direzionandolo dalla parte opposta rispetto a quella dove vi trovate in 

modo che il vapore non vi bruci il viso o le dita.
Garanzia:
I prodotti Tupperware sono fabbricati con grande precisione, utilizzando materiali di massima 
qualità approvati per l’uso a contatto con gli alimenti. Vaporì di Tupperware è coperto dalla 
Garanzia di Qualità Tupperware che assicura la sostituzione del prodotto in caso di difetti di 
materiale o di fabbrica, purché impiegato secondo le istruzioni e nel normale uso domestico. La 
garanzia non comprende danni al prodotto derivanti da negligenza o uso improprio del prodotto 
stesso (ad es. surriscaldamento eccessivo, macchie e graffi all’interno e all’esterno, urti o cadute, 
ecc.).
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Congratulazioni per aver scelto Vaporì di Tupperware®! Questo prodotto permette di cuocere 
facilmente a vapore verdure, carne e pesce. Diventerà la vostra risorsa segreta per preparare 
pasti sani, deliziosi e creativi per gli amici e la famiglia. Vi auguriamo una straordinaria esperienza 
culinaria e tanti piatti appetitosi! 

Per il lavaggio in lavastoviglie, scegliete un programma a bassa temperatura per risparmiare energia e contribuire alla 
tutela dell’ambiente.

Vaporì

Benefícios e funcionalidades: 
O Steam It é a forma de a Tupperware redefinir o cesto de bambu convencional. É uma forma 
inteligente de lhe proporcionar a melhor experiência culinária:  
• O perímetro interior sulcado ajuda a drenar a água pelos lados do produto para dentro do recipiente 

em vez de cair para a comida.
• O número ideal de orifícios para uma cozedura a vapor mais eficiente e uma evaporação mais lenta.
• A superfície elevada 6 mm mais alta do que a linha da água ajuda a impedir que a água ferva e 

transborde para os alimentos.
Utilização e cuidados:
Leia o manual cuidadosamente e guarde-o para referência futura: 
• Antes da primeira utilização, lave à mão com água quente e detergente; depois enxague e seque.
• É necessário atingir a temperatura certa para otimizar a cozedura a vapor. Use apenas lume médio 

até a água começar a ferver. Quando a água começar a ferver baixe o lume para impedir que 
transborde para a superfície dos alimentos. Caso contrário o produto poderá ficar danificado.

• Utilize sempre luvas de forno ao manusear ou agarrar o produto quente.
• O produto só deve ser usado num wok ou numa frigideira com uma base maior do que a superfície 

do produto. Certifique-se de que o produto não toca nos lados do wok/da frigideira. 
• Não pode ser utilizado no micro-ondas, no forno tradicional, sobre uma chama ou fogueira. Não 

utilize sob uma unidade com grill/grelha.
• Nunca deixe o produto sem supervisão durante o uso. Se a água ficar abaixo do nível indicado, 

encha com água quente.
• Nunca deixe o produto cozinhar a vapor sem água na base da frigideira/do wok pois o seu fundo 

pode ficar danificado ou começar a derreter.
• Encha sempre com água até ao nível indicado na base (veja a fig.).  

• Nunca utilize o produto sem a tampa. Certifique-se sempre de que a tampa está bem colocada no 
rebordo da base.

• Para uma confeção rápida e uniforme, corte os alimentos em pedaços com o mesmo tamanho e 
forma e certifique-se de que os dispõe numa camada uniforme.

Instruções de limpeza:
Lave sempre o seu novo produto antes da primeira utilização.
• Remova alimentos colados ou incrustados pondo de molho em água morna com sabão.
• Não use esfregões de limpeza abrasivos ou detergentes abrasivos (incluindo lixívia), pois podem 

riscar o produto. Use um pano de microfibra, uma esponja ou uma escova de nylon. Use o lado 
macio da esponja para evitar riscos. 

Instruções de segurança:
• Mantenha sempre fora do alcance das crianças durante a utilização.
• Nunca coloque o produto numa frigideira demasiado pequena ou inadequada, para evitar o risco de 

danificar os lados e as pegas com chamas ou calor direto.
• Não empilhe mais de 3 cestos.
• Levante sempre a tampa afastada de si, para o vapor não queimar a sua cara ou dedos.
Garantia:
Os produtos Tupperware são fabricados com grande precisão a partir de materiais da maior 
qualidade, aprovados para o uso em contacto com alimentos. 
O Tupperware Steam It tem a garantia da Tupperware contra qualquer defeito de material ou 
de fabrico que ocorra durante a utilização do produto de acordo com as instruções e a normal 
utilização doméstica.
A garantia não inclui danos no produto resultantes de uso negligente ou de má utilização (por 
exemplo, aquecimento excessivo, manchas e riscos no interior e exterior, quaisquer pancadas 
que tenha recebido, ou se tiver caído, etc.).
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Parabéns por ter escolhido o Tupperware® Steam It! Este produto permite cozinhar facilmente a 
vapor vegetais, carnes e peixes. É a sua arma secreta para criar refeições deliciosas, saudáveis 
e criativas para si, os seus amigos e a sua família. Desejamos-lhe uma experiência culinária 
agradável e muitas refeições deliciosas! 

Utilize um programa de temperatura baixa na máquina da louça para poupar energia e ajudar a preservar o ambiente.

Steam It

Características y ventajas: 
El Steam It es el modo que ha elegido Tupperware para redefinir el concepto de cesta de bambú 
convencional. Está cuidadosamente concebido para ofrecerle la mejor experiencia culinaria 
posible:  
• Un perímetro interior ranurado ayuda a drenar el agua de los laterales del producto hacia la olla en 

lugar de que se deposite sobre la superficie de los alimentos.
• El número justo de orificios para obtener una cocción al vapor más eficiente y una evaporación más lenta.
• Una superficie elevada 6 mm por encima de la línea del agua para evitar que el agua de cocción 

llegue a los alimentos.
Uso y cuidados:
Lea atentamente las instrucciones y consérvelas para futuras consultas: 
• Antes de su primer uso, lave a mano el producto con agua caliente y jabón; escurra y deje secar.
• Obtener la temperatura adecuada es imprescindible para optimizar la cocción al vapor. Utilice 

únicamente un fuego medio hasta que el agua empiece a hervir. Una vez que el agua esté hirviendo, 
baje el fuego para evitar que empiece a burbujear y alcanzar la superficie de los alimentos. De lo 
contrario, el producto podría sufrir daños.

• Utilice siempre guantes cuando manipule o agarre este producto caliente.
• El producto solo se debería utilizar en un wok o en una sartén cuya superficie plana sea superior a 

la superficie del producto. Asegúrese de que el producto no entra en contacto con las paredes del 
wok o sartén. 

• Producto no apto para su uso en el microondas, horno tradicional, sobre una llama abierta u 
hoguera. Asimismo, tampoco lo coloque bajo un grill o sobre una parrilla.

• Nunca deje de prestar atención al producto durante su uso. En caso de que el agua no alcance el 
nivel indicado, rellene con agua caliente.

• No deje nunca el producto sin agua en la base de la sartén/wok; de lo contrario, el fondo sufrirá 
daños o empezará a fundirse.

• Rellene siempre con agua hasta el nivel indicado en la base (véase la figura).  

• No utilice nunca el producto sin la tapa. Asegúrese siempre de que la tapa está bien colocada sobre 
el borde de la base.

• Para una cocción rápida y uniforme, corte los alimentos en trozos de un tamaño y forma similares, y 
asegúrese de que los alimentos formen una capa uniforme.

Instrucciones de limpieza:
Lave siempre el producto nuevo antes de su primer uso.
• Elimine los restos de alimentos adheridos o incrustados poniendo en remojo el producto con agua 

templada con jabón.
• No utilice estropajos ni productos de limpieza abrasivos (como lejía) para su limpieza, ya que 

pueden causar arañazos en la superficie del producto. Utilice toallas de microfibras, una esponja o 
un cepillo de nailon. Asegúrese de utilizar el lado suave de la esponja para evitar arañazos. 

Instrucciones de seguridad:
• Mantenga siempre este utensilio fuera del alcance de los niños durante su uso.
• No coloque nunca el producto sobre una sartén demasiado estrecha o inadecuada, para evitar el 

peligro de que salten las llamas o de que el calor directo dañe sus paredes laterales y asas.
• No apile más de tres cestas.
• Levante siempre la tapa por el lado más alejado, para evitar que el vapor pueda quemarle la cara o 

los dedos.
Garantía:
Los productos de Tupperware se han fabricado con suma precisión utilizando materiales de la 
más alta calidad, aprobados para su uso en contacto con alimentos. El producto Steam It de 
Tupperware está incluido en la garantía de Tupperware, que cubre cualquier defecto material o de 
fabricación que aparezca al utilizar el producto según las instrucciones y tras un uso doméstico 
convencional. La garantía no cubre daños en el producto derivados de negligencia o mal uso del 
mismo (p. ej., calor excesivo, manchas y marcas en el interior y el exterior, o cualquier caída o 
golpe que pueda haber recibido).
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Enhorabuena por haber elegido el Steam It de Tupperware®. Este producto le permitirá cocinar 
al vapor sus verduras, carnes y pescados de forma sencilla. Será su recurso secreto para crear 
cenas deliciosas, creativas y saludables tanto para usted como para sus amigos y familiares. Le 
deseamos una feliz experiencia culinaria y muchas comidas deliciosas. 

Utilice un programa de baja temperatura en su lavavajillas para ahorrar electricidad y ayudar a conservar el medio ambiente.

Steam It

Merkmale und Vorzüge: 
Mit Steam It definiert Tupperware auf seine ganz eigene Weise den herkömmlichen Bambus-
Dampfkorb neu. Das pfiffige Produkt sorgt für perfekte kulinarische Ergebnisse:  
• Dank der vertieften Rille am Rand kann das Wasser von den Seitenwänden in den Kochtopf anstatt 

auf das Lebensmittel tropfen.
• Das Produkt hat genau die richtige Anzahl an Löchern für effizienteres Dampfgaren und langsamere 

Verdampfung.
• Ein erhöhter Dampfboden, der 6 mm über dem Wasserfüllstand liegt, sorgt dafür, dass das Wasser 

nicht in den Behälter und in die Speisen gelangt.
Handhabung und Pflege:
Gebrauchsanweisung gründlich lesen und zum späteren Nachschlagen aufheben. 
• Vor der ersten Verwendung von Hand in heißem Seifenwasser reinigen; dann abspülen und abtrocknen.
• Die richtige Wassertemperatur sorgt für optimales Dampfgaren. Deshalb nur bei mittlerer Hitze 

das Wasser erwärmen, bis es leicht kocht. Wenn das Wasser kocht, dann auf kleinerer Flamme 
weiterkochen, damit das Wasser nicht überkocht und an die Speisen gelangt. Das Produkt könnte 
ansonsten zu Schaden kommen.

• Immer stets Topfhandschuhe tragen, wenn das heiße Produkt angefasst oder getragen wird.
• Das Produkt sollte nur in einem Wok oder einer Pfanne verwendet werden, bei denen die Fläche größer 

als das Produkt ist. Stelle sicher, dass das Produkt die Wände von Wok oder Pfanne nicht berührt. 
• Das Produkt nicht in der Mikrowelle, im herkömmlichen Ofen oder auf offener Flamme bzw. über 

einem Lagerfeuer verwenden. Das Produkt niemals auf/bzw. unter einem Grill verwenden.
• Lasse das Produkt während des Gebrauchs nicht unbeaufsichtigt. Falls das Wasser unter die 

angegebene Füllhöhe sinkt, heißes Wasser nachfüllen.
• Das Produkt niemals ohne Wasser in einer Pfanne/einem Wok dampfgaren lassen, da sonst der 

Boden beschädigt wird oder zu schmelzen beginnt.
• Immer Wasser bis zum angezeigten Füllstand am Unterteil einfüllen (siehe Abb.).  

• Verwende das Produkt niemals ohne Deckel. Achte stets darauf, dass der Deckel gut auf dem Rand 
des Unterteils sitzt.

• Schneide die Lebensmittel für schnelles und gleichmäßiges Kochen in gleich große, gleichförmige 
Stücke und stelle sicher, dass sie gleichmäßig aufeinandergeschichtet sind.

Reinigungshinweise:
Das Produkt vor der ersten Verwendung immer waschen.
• Entferne anhaftende oder verkrustete Lebensmittel durch Einweichen des Produkts in warmem 

Seifenwasser.
• Verwenden Sie keine rauen Scheuerschwämme oder aggressiven Reiniger (einschließlich 

Bleichmittel), da sie das Produkt zerkratzen können. Verwende Mikrofasertücher, einen Schwamm 
oder eine Scheuerbürste aus Nylon. Achte darauf, dass du die weiche Seite des Schwamms 
benutzest, um Kratzer zu vermeiden. 

Sicherheitshinweise:
• Halte das Produkt während der Verwendung stets außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
• Stelle das Produkt niemals in eine zu enge oder nicht passende Pfanne, damit die Seiten und Griffe 

nicht durch übergreifende Flammen oder direkte Hitze geschädigt werden.
• Stelle nicht mehr als drei Dampfkörbe übereinander.
• Öffne den Deckel immer vom Körper wegweisend, damit der heiße Dampf von dir weggelenkt wird.
Tupperware Garantie:
Wir stellen an uns und unsere Produkte die höchsten Qualitätsanforderungen und stellen 
unsere Produkte mit größter Sorgfalt und Präzision her. Hierfür bürgen wir mit der Tupperware 
Garantie. Alle Informationen zur Tupperware Garantie findest du auf unserer Webseite unter 
www.tupperware.de/de-de/garantieinformationen/ In Österreich und der Schweiz gilt die 
zeitlich nahezu unbegrenzte Langzeit-Garantie. Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen oder 
nicht haushaltsüblichen Gebrauch oder durch Nichtbeachtung der Benutzerhinweise oder 
Gebrauchsanweisung entstehen, sind von der Garantie ausgeschlossen.
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Vielen Dank, dass du dich für den Steam It von Tupperware® entschieden hast! Mit diesem Produkt 
kannst du Gemüse, Fleisch und Fisch ganz einfach dampfgaren. Es ist die Geheimwaffe, um sich 
selbst, deiner Familie und deinen Freunden ein köstliches, gesundes und kreatives Abendessen 
zuzubereiten. Wir wünschen viel Spaß beim Kochen und viele genussvolle Mahlzeiten! 

Du sparst Energie und schonst die Umwelt, wenn du an deiner Spülmaschine ein Niedrigtemperaturprogramm wählst.

Steam It

Kenmerken en voordelen: 
Met de Stoommandjes heeft Tupperware het conventionele bamboemandje opnieuw 
vormgegeven. De Steam It is slim ontworpen om u de beste culinaire ervaring te bieden:  
• Dankzij de gegroefde rand binnenin lekt het water aan de zijkanten van het product in de pot in plaats 

van op het voedsel.
• Precies het juiste aantal gaten zorgt voor efficiënter stomen en minder snelle verdamping.
• Een verhoogd oppervlak dat 6 mm boven de waterlijn ligt, voorkomt dat het water overkookt en in het 

voedsel terechtkomt.
Gebruik en onderhoud:
Lees de handleiding aandachtig en bewaar deze voor later. 
• Voordat u de Stoommandjes voor het eerst gebruikt, was ze met de hand in warm water met 

afwasmiddel. Spoel en droog ze af.
• De juiste temperatuur is noodzakelijk om optimaal te stomen. Gebruik uitsluitend middelhoog vuur 

totdat het water zachtjes kookt. Zet het vuur lager zodra het water kookt, om te voorkomen dat het 
water op het voedsel bubbelt. Anders kan het product beschadigd raken.

• Gebruik altijd ovenwanten om het hete product vast te houden of te pakken.
• Het product mag alleen in een wok of braadpan worden gebruikt als het vlakke oppervlak groter is dan 

het oppervlak van het product. Zorg ervoor dat het product de wanden van de wok/pan niet raakt. 
• Niet geschikt voor gebruik in de magnetron, een gewone oven, boven een open vuur of kampvuur. 

Niet geschikt voor gebruik onder een grill/braadrooster.
• Laat het product nooit zonder toezicht tijdens het gebruik. Indien het water onder het aangeven 

niveau daalt, vult u bij met heet water.
• Laat het product niet stomen zonder water onderin de pan/wok, want dan raakt de bodem 

beschadigd of begint deze te smelten.
• Vul water altijd bij tot het op de mand aangegeven niveau (zie afb.).  

• Gebruik de Stoommandjes nooit zonder het deksel. Zorg er altijd voor dat het deksel correct op de 
rand van de mand rust.

• Snij de voedingsmiddelen in gelijke stukken met ongeveer dezelfde vorm voor een snel en 
gelijkmatig kookproces, en zorg voor een gelijkmatige laag voedsel.

Reinigingsrichtlijnen:
Was uw product altijd af voordat u het voor het eerst gebruikt.
• Verwijder vastgezette of aangekoekte voedingsresten door het product in warm water met 

afwasmiddel te weken.
• Gebruik geen schuursponzen of schurende reinigingsmiddelen (waaronder bleekmiddel), want dat 

kan krassen veroorzaken. Gebruik microvezeldoekjes, een spons of een nylon borstel. Gebruik de 
zachte kant van de spons om krassen te vermijden. 

Veiligheidsrichtlijnen:
• Tijdens gebruik altijd buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.
• Plaats het product nooit op een te smalle of niet passende pan om te voorkomen dat de zijkanten en 

handgrepen beschadigd raken door opwaaiende vlammen of rechtstreekse verhitting.
• Stapel niet meer dan drie manden op elkaar.
• Beweeg bij het openen het deksel altijd van u weg, zodat de stoom uw vingers of gezicht niet kan 

verbranden.
Garantie:
De producten van Tupperware worden met grote nauwkeurigheid gemaakt uit de beste 
kwaliteitsmaterialen, die zijn goedgekeurd voor contact met voedsel. 
De Tupperware Stoommandjes vallen onder de garantie van Tupperware tegen productie- en 
materiaalfouten die optreden bij normaal huishoudelijk gebruik volgens de richtlijnen.
De garantie dekt geen schade aan het product door nalatig of verkeerd gebruik (bv. buitensporige 
oververhitting, vlekken en krassen aan de binnen- en buitenkant, eventuele stoten of wanneer het 
product is gevallen, enz.).
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Gefeliciteerd met uw keuze voor de Tupperware® Stoommandjes! Met de Stoommandjes kunt 
u makkelijk uw groenten, vlees en vis stomen. Het is uw geheime wapen om heerlijke, gezonde 
en creatieve maaltijden voor uzelf, uw vrienden en uw gezin te creëren. We wensen u een 
aangename culinaire ervaring en heel wat lekkere maaltijden toe! 

Gebruik voor uw vaatwasser een programma op lage temperatuur om energie te besparen en het milieu te beschermen.

Stoommandjes

Caractéristiques et avantages : 
Grâce au Panier vapeur, Tupperware réinvente le panier en bambou traditionnel. Il a été judicieu-
sement conçu pour vous apporter la meilleure expérience culinaire :  
• Son intérieur rainuré permet à l’eau de s’écouler depuis les côtés du Produit dans la poêle et non sur 

la surface des aliments.
• Le Produit comporte un nombre optimal d’orifices pour une cuisson à la vapeur plus efficace et une 

évaporation plus lente.
• Sa surface surélevée de 6 mm par rapport au repère de l’eau permet d’éviter que l’eau bouillante 

n’atteigne les aliments.
Usage et entretien :
Lisez attentivement la notice et rangez-la pour une consultation ultérieure : 
• Avant la première utilisation, nettoyez le Produit à la main dans une eau chaude et savonneuse, puis 

rincez-le et séchez-le.
• Il est essentiel d’atteindre la bonne température pour optimiser la cuisson à la vapeur. Faites chauffer à feu 

moyen uniquement jusqu’à ce que l’eau frémisse. Si l’eau bout, baissez l’intensité pour éviter que l’eau 
bouillante éclabousse la surface des aliments. Dans le cas contraire, le Produit pourrait être endommagé.

• Utilisez toujours des maniques lorsque vous manipulez ou saisissez le Produit.
• Le Produit doit uniquement être utilisé dans un wok ou dans une poêle dont la surface plane est plus large 

que la surface du Produit. Assurez-vous que le Produit ne touche pas les parois du wok/de la poêle. 
• Le Produit ne doit pas être utilisé au micro-ondes, au four traditionnel, au-dessus d’une flamme nue 

ou d’un feu de camp. Ne l’utilisez pas sous un gril/une rôtissoire.
• Ne laissez pas le Produit sans surveillance pendant l’utilisation. Si l’eau passe en dessous du niveau 

indiqué, rajoutez de l’eau chaude.
• Ne laissez jamais le Produit cuire à la vapeur sans eau à la base de la poêle/du wok car le bas du 

Produit pourrait être endommagé ou commencer à fondre.
• Remplissez toujours l’eau jusqu’au niveau indiqué à la base (voir fig.). 

• N’utilisez jamais le Produit sans le couvercle. Veillez toujours à ce que le couvercle soit bien placé sur 
le rebord de la base.

• Pour une cuisson rapide et uniforme, coupez les aliments en morceaux de taille et de forme régu-
lières et assurez-vous de les disposer en couche uniforme.

Instructions de nettoyage :
Nettoyez toujours votre nouveau Produit avant de l’utiliser pour la première fois.
• Ôtez les aliments collés ou ayant formé une croûte en laissant tremper le Produit dans de l’eau 

chaude savonneuse.
• N’utilisez pas de tampons ou de produits nettoyants abrasifs (y compris de l’eau de Javel), vous 

risqueriez de rayer le Produit. Utilisez des microfibres, une éponge ou une brosse dure en nylon. 
Assurez-vous d’utiliser le côté doux de l’éponge pour éviter les rayures. 

Consignes de sécurité :
• Gardez toujours le Produit hors de portée des enfants lorsque vous l’utilisez.
• Ne placez jamais le Produit sur une poêle trop étroite ou non adaptée pour éviter tout risque de 

soufflage de flammes ou de dommages aux côtés et aux poignées par la chaleur directe.
• N’empilez pas plus de 3 paniers.
• Soulevez le couvercle loin de vous de manière à ne pas vous brûler le visage ou les doigts avec la vapeur.
Garantie :
Les Produits Tupperware sont fabriqués avec la plus grande rigueur à partir de matériaux de la 
plus haute qualité, agréés pour le contact alimentaire. Le Panier vapeur Tupperware est couvert 
par une Garantie Tupperware contre tout défaut matériel ou de fabrication survenant lors de l’utili-
sation du Produit conformément aux instructions et dans le cadre d’un usage domestique normal.
La Garantie ne couvre pas les dommages causés au Produit du fait d’une négligence ou d’une 
mauvaise utilisation du Produit (ex. : surchauffe excessive, taches et rayures à l’intérieur et à l’ex-
térieur, coups qu’il aurait pu recevoir ou dommages dus à une chute, etc.).

www.tupperware.fr www.tupperware.be www.tupperware.ch 

Nous vous félicitons d’avoir choisi le Panier vapeur Tupperware® ! Ce Produit vous permet de 
cuire facilement à la vapeur vos légumes, viandes et poissons. Il deviendra votre meilleur allié 
dans la réalisation de plats savoureux, sains et créatifs pour vous, vos amis et votre famille. Nous 
vous souhaitons beaucoup de plaisir et de nombreux repas conviviaux ! 

Utilisez un programme basse température de votre lave-vaisselle afin d’économiser de l’énergie et de préserver 
l’environnement.

Panier vapeur
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Funktioner og fordele: 
Steam It er Tupperwares nytænkning af den konventionelle bambuskurv. Det smarte design giver 
dig den bedste kulinariske oplevelse:  
• Den rillede overflade på indersiden hjælper vandet med at løbe fra siderne af produktet ind i gryden i 

stedet for på madoverfladen.
• Det helt rigtige antal huller til effektiv dampning og langsommere fordampning.
• En hævet overflade 6 mm højere end vandlinjen forhindrer vandet i at koge over og trænge ind i 

maden.
Anvendelse og vedligeholdelse:
Læs manualen grundigt, og gem den til senere brug: 
• Før produktet tages i brug første gang, vaskes det i hånden med vand og sæbe. Herefter skal det 

skylles og tørres.
• At ramme den rigtige temperatur er nødvendigt for effektiv damptilberedning. Brug kun middelhøj 

varme, indtil vandet simrer. Hvis vandet koger, skrues der ned for varmen for at forhindre, at vandet 
bobler over på madoverfladen. Ellers kan produktet blive beskadiget.

• Brug altid grydelapper ved håndtering af det varme produkt.
• Produktet må kun anvendes i en wok eller stegepande, hvor den flade overflade er større end 

produktets overflade. Sørg for, at produktet ikke rører siderne på din wok/pande. 
• Ikke til brug i mikrobølgeovn, almindelig ovn eller over åben ild. Må ikke anvendes under en grill/

stegerist.
• Produktet skal være under opsyn, når det er i brug. Hvis vandniveauet falder til under det angivne 

niveau, genopfyldes med varmt vand.
• Lad aldrig produktet dampe uden vand i bunden af din wok/pande, da bunden vil tage skade eller 

begynde at smelte.
• Fyld altid vand til det niveau, der er angivet ved bunden (se fig.).

• Anvend aldrig produktet uden låget. Sørg altid for, at låget er anbragt korrekt på underdelens kant.
• For at opnå en hurtig og jævn tilberedning skal råvarerne skæres i lige store stykker, og stykkerne 

skal fordeles jævnt i produktet.
Rengøringsvejledning:
Vask altid et nyt produkt, før du bruger det første gang.
• Fjern fastsiddende eller fastbrændt mad ved at sætte produktet i blød i varmt sæbevand.
• Brug ikke slibende rengøringssvampe eller slibende rengøringsmidler (herunder blegemidler), da 

disse kan ridse produktet. Brug mikrofiberklude, en svamp eller en nylonbørste. Sørg for at bruge 
svampens bløde side for at undgå ridser. 

Sikkerhed:
• Produktet skal holdes uden for børns rækkevidde, mens det er i brug.
• Placer aldrig produktet over en for smal eller ikke-passende pande for at undgå faren for flammer 

eller at direkte varme beskadiger sider og håndtag.
• Der må ikke stables flere end tre kurve.
• Løft altid låget af væk fra dig selv, så dampen ikke brænder dit ansigt eller dine fingre.
Garanti:
Produkter fra Tupperware er fremstillet med stor præcision og produceret af de fineste 
råmaterialer, og de er godkendt til at komme i kontakt med madvarer. 
Steam It fra Tupperware er dækket af en Tupperware-garanti mod materiale- eller fabrikationsfejl, 
der opstår, når produktet bruges i overensstemmelse med vejledningen og ved normal privat 
brug.
Garantien omfatter ikke skader på produktet som følge af uagtsom brug eller forkert brug af 
produktet (dvs. overdreven overophedning, pletter eller ridser på inder- og ydersiden, eller nogen 
form for stød, der kan være påført, eller hvis produktet er blevet tabt osv.).

www.tupperware.dk 

Tillykke med dit valg af Steam It fra Tupperware®. Dette produkt giver dig mulighed for nemt 
at dampkoge grøntsager, kød og fisk. Det er dit hemmelige værktøj til at skabe lækre, sunde 
og kreative retter til dig selv, dine venner og din familie. Vi ønsker dig en fantastisk kulinarisk 
oplevelse og mange lækre måltider! 

Brug et program med lav temperatur på opvaskemaskinen, så du både sparer energi og hjælper med at passe på miljøet.

Steam It

Egenskaper och fördelar: 
Steam It är Tupperwares version av den vanliga bambuskorgen. Den är smart uttänkt till att få den 
mest kulinariska upplevelse av maten:  
• Rännan på insidan gör att vattnet rinner av från produktens sidor och hamnar inne i grytan i stället för 

ovanpå maten.
• Exakt rätt antal öppningar gör ångningen mer effektiv samtidigt som avdunstningen går 

långsammare.
• En upphöjd yta 6 mm ovanför vattenlinjen förhindrar att vattnet kokar över och hamnar i maten.
Användning och skötsel:
Läs bruksanvisningen noggrant och spara den för framtida bruk. 
• Diska produkten för hand med varmt vatten och diskmedel innan du använder den första gången. 

Skölj och torka.
• Rätt temperatur är viktigt för optimal ångkokning. Ställ in plattan på måttlig värme tills vattnet börjar 

sjuda. Om vattnet börjar koka, sänk värmen för att förhindra att vatten bubblar över och hamnar 
ovanpå maten. Om detta sker kan produkten skadas.

• Använd alltid ugnshandskar när du hanterar den varma produkten.
• Produkten bör endast användas i en wok- eller stekpanna vars plana yta är större än produktens yta. 

Se till att produkten inte vidrör pannans väggar. 
• Får inte användas i mikrovågsugn, vanlig ugn, över öppen låga eller brasa. Får inte användas under 

grillelement.
• Lämna aldrig produkten utan uppsikt under användning. Om vattennivån faller under markeringen, 

fyll på med varmt vatten.
• Låt aldrig produkten stå i en torr panna. Om pannan inte har vatten i botten kommer produktens 

botten att skadas eller smälta.
• Fyll alltid på vatten upp till den nivå som är markerad på behållaren (se fig.). 

• Använd aldrig produkten utan lock. Se alltid till att locket är korrekt placerat på behållarens kant.
• Skär livsmedlen i små, jämnstora bitar, så går de snabbt att koka och blir jämnt tillagade. Se också till 

att bitarna sprids ut jämnt och enhetligt.
Rengöring:
Diska alltid din nya produkt före det första användningstillfället.
• Avlägsna matrester som torkat fast genom att blötlägga produkten i varmt vatten med 

handdiskmedel.
• Använd inte skursvampar eller rengöringsmedel som kan repa produkten (inklusive blekmedel). 

Använd mikrofiberdukar, svamp eller en nylonborste. Använd bara svampens mjuka sida för att 
undvika repor. 

Säkerhet:
• Håll alltid produkten utom räckhåll för barn när den används.
• Placera aldrig produkten på en alltför smal eller olämpligt formad panna för att undvika risken för att 

flammor från gaslågor eller annan värmekälla skadar produktens sidor och handtag.
• Stapla högst 3 korgar på varandra.
• Lyft alltid locket i riktning bort från dig så att du inte bränner fingrarna eller ansiktet på ångan.
Garanti:
Tupperware-produkterna är tillverkade med stor omsorg och precision med material av högsta 
kvalitet som godkänts för att komma i kontakt med livsmedel. 
Tupperware Steam It täcks av Tupperwares garanti som omfattar material- och tillverkningsfel 
som uppstår vid normalt hushållsbruk på anvisat sätt.
Garantin omfattar inte skador som uppkommit genom slarv eller felanvändning av produkten (t.ex. 
överhettning, fläckar och repor på in- och utsida, stötar som produkten utsatts för eller om den 
fallit i golvet).

www.tupperware.se 

Tack för att du valt den revolutionerande Steam It från Tupperware®! Med denna produkt kan du 
snabbt och enkelt ångkoka grönsaker, kött och fisk. Den gör att du kan laga läckra, nyttiga och 
kreativa måltider till dig själv, dina vänner och din familj. Vi önskar dig en enastående kulinarisk 
upplevelse och många angenäma måltider! 

Spara energi och skydda miljön genom att använda ett maskindiskprogram med låg temperatur.

Steam It

Značajke i prednosti: 
Steam It je proizvod kojim tvrtka Tupperware redefinira konvencionalnu košaru od bambusa. 
Pametno je dizajnirana za pružanje najboljeg kulinarskog iskustva:  
• Urez na unutrašnjem obodu pomaže da se voda cijedi sa stijenki proizvoda u lonac umjesto na 

površinu hrane.
• Optimalan broj otvora za učinkovitije kuhanje na pari i sporije ishlapljivanje.
• Izdignuta površina 6 mm iznad linije vode radi lakšeg sprječavanja prelijevanja vode u hranu.
Upotreba i održavanje:
Pažljivo pročitajte priručnik i spremite ga da vam kasnije može poslužiti kao podsjetnik. 
• Prije prve upotrebe proizvod ručno operite vrućom vodom sa sapunicom; zatim isperite i osušite.
• Postizanje odgovarajuće temperature potrebno je kako bi se optimiziralo kuhanje na pari. Koristite 

samo srednju jačinu zagrijavanja dok voda ne počne krčkati. Ako voda ključa, smanjite plamen kako 
biste spriječili prelijevanje vode na površinu hrane. U suprotnom proizvod bi se mogao oštetiti.

• Uvijek upotrebljavajte rukavice kada rukujete vrućim proizvodom.
• Proizvod se smije upotrebljavati samo u woku ili tavi za prženje gdje je ravna površina veća od 

površine proizvoda. Proizvod ne smije dodirivati stijenke woka/tave. 
• Ne smije se upotrebljavati u mikrovalnoj pećnici, u tradicionalnoj pećnici, nad otvorenim plamenom ili 

nad logorskom vatrom. Zabranjena upotreba na roštilju/brojleru.
• Proizvod nikada ne ostavljajte bez nadzora prilikom upotrebe. Ako se razina vode spusti ispod 

oznake, dopunite vrućom vodom.
• Nikada nemojte ostaviti da se proizvod zagrijava bez vode na dnu tave/woka jer će se dno proizvoda 

oštetiti ili početi topiti.
• Uvijek ulijte vodu do razine označene na posudi (pogledajte sl.). 

• Proizvod nikada ne upotrebljavajte bez poklopca. Uvijek provjerite je li poklopac dobro postavljen na 
rubu posude.

• Namirnice narežite na komade jednake veličine i oblika za brzo i ravnomjerno kuhanje i pazite da 
imate ujednačen sloj namirnica.

Upute za čišćenje:
Novi proizvod obavezno operite prije prve upotrebe.
• Ostatke hrane i skorene mrlje uklonite namakanjem proizvoda u toploj vodi sa sapunicom.
• Nemojte upotrebljavati abrazivne spužve ili abrazivna sredstva za čišćenje (uključujući izbjeljivač) 

jer bi oni mogli oštetiti proizvod. Upotrijebite ručnike od mikrovlakana, spužvu ili četku od najlonskih 
vlakana. Uvijek upotrijebite mekanu stranu spužve da biste izbjegli ogrebotine. 

Sigurnosne smjernice:
• Tijekom upotrebe uvijek držite izvan dohvata djece.
• Proizvod nikada ne postavljajte na preusku ili neodgovarajuću tavu kako biste izbjegli oštećenje 

stijenki i ručki raspirenim plamenom ili izravnim zagrijavanjem.
• Nemojte slagati više od 3 košare jednu iznad druge.
• Poklopac uvijek podižite dalje od sebe tako da vam para ne opeče lice ili prste.
Jamstvo:
Proizvodi tvrtke Tupperware proizvedeni su s velikom preciznošću od najkvalitetnijih materijala 
odobrenih za upotrebu s hranom. 
Proizvod Steam It tvrtke Tupperware pokriven je jamstvom tvrtke Tupperware za slučaj tvorničkih 
pogrešaka u proizvodnji ili materijalu prilikom upotrebe prema uputama i u svakodnevnoj kućnoj 
upotrebi.
Jamstvo ne uključuje oštećenja proizvoda koja su posljedica nemarne upotrebe ili pogrešne 
upotrebe proizvoda (tj. pretjerano zagrijavanje, mrlje i ogrebotine u unutrašnjosti i na vanjskom 
dijelu ili pretrpljene udarce ili slučajeve pada na tlo itd.).

www.tupperware.hr  
www.tupperware.ba  
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Čestitamo vam na odabiru proizvoda Steam It tvrtke Tupperware®! Ovaj proizvod omogućuje vam 
jednostavno kuhanje povrća, mesa i ribe na pari. To je vaše tajno oružje za pripremu ukusnih, 
zdravih i kreativnih obroka za sebe, svoje prijatelje i obitelj. Prepustite se ugodnim kulinarskim 
doživljajima i uživajte u brojnim ukusnim jelima! 

Upotrebljavajte program pranja na niskoj temperaturi perilice posuđa kako biste štedjeli energiju i pomogli u očuvanju okoliša.

Steam It

Tärkeimmät ominaisuudet ja hyödyt: 
Steam It on Tupperwaren versio perinteisestä bambukorista. Se on suunniteltu älykkäästi parhaan 
kulinaristisen kokemuksen saavuttamiseksi:  
• Sisäpuolen reunaurien ansiosta vesi paluu tuotteen reunoilta pataan eikä ruoan pinnalle.
• Juuri oikea määrä reikiä tehostaa höyryttämistä ja hidastaa aroien haihtumista.
• Pinta on nostettu 6 mm vesirajaa korkeammalle, mikä estää veden kiehumista ruokaan.
Käyttö ja hoito:
Lue käyttöohje huolellisesti ja säilytä se myöhempää käyttöä varten: 
• Pese tuote ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä lämpimässä astinpesuainevedessä; huuhtele ja kuivaa.
• Höyryttämisen optimointi edellyttää oikeaa lämpötilaa. Käytä vain keskilämpöä kunnes vesi kiehuu 

hiljaa. Jos vesi kiehuu, laske lämpöä, jotta vesi ei kiehu ruoan pinnalle. Muutoin tuote voi vaurioitua.
• Käytä aina uunikintaita, kun käsittelet kuumaa tuotetta.
• Tuotetta saa käyttää ainoastaan wok- tai paistinpannussa, jonka tasainen pinta on suurempi kuin 

tuotteen pinta. Varmista, ettei tuote osu wok- tai paistinpannun reunoihin. 
• Älä käytä mikroaalto- tai tavallisessa uunissa tai avotulella. Älä käytä grillivastusten alla.
• Tuotetta on tarkkailtava, kun se on käytössä. Jos vesi laskee merkityn tason alapuolelle, lisää 

kuumaa vettä.
• Älä päästä tuotetta höyryttämään ilman wok- tai paistinpannun pohjalla olevaa vettä, tai sen pohja 

vaurioituu tai alkaa sulaa.
• Täytä vettä aina pohjaan merkittyyn tasoon asti (ks. kuva).  

• Älä koskaan käytä tuotetta ilman kantta. Varmista aina, että kansi on asetettu kunnolla alustan 
kehyksen päälle.

• Ruoka valmistuu nopeasti ja tasaisesti, kun raaka-aineet on pienitty tasakokoisiksi ja levitetty 
tasaiseksi kerrokseksi.

Puhdistusohjeet:
Pese aina uusi tuote ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä.
• Poista kiinni jäänyt tai palanut ruoka liottamalla tuotetta lämpimässä astianpesuainevedessä.
• Älä käytä puhdistukseen hankaavia sieniä tai puhdistusaineita (mm. klooria), sillä ne voivat 

naarmuttaa tuotetta. Käytä mikrokuituliinoja, sientä tai nailonharjaa. Käytä sienen pehmeää puolta 
naarmuuntumisen ehkäisemiseksi. 

Turvallisuusohjeet:
• Pidä aina lasten ulottumattomissa, kun tuote on käytössä.
• Älä aseta tuotetta liian kapealle tai sopimattomalle pannulle, jotta lämpö ei vaurioita sen kylkiä ja 

kahvoja.
• Älä pinoa yli 3 koria päällekkäin.
• Nosta kansi aina itsestäsi poispäin niin, ettei höyry polta kasvoja tai sormia.
Takuu:
Tupperware-tuotteet on valmistettu laadukkaista materiaaleista, ja ne on hyväksytty 
elintarvikekäyttöön. 
Tupperwaren Steam It -tuotteella on Tupperwaren takuu, joka kattaa materiaali- ja 
valmistusvirheiden osalta, kun tuotetta on käytetty ohjeiden mukaan normaalissa kotikäytössä.
Takuu ei kata tuotteelle aiheutuneita vaurioita, jotka ovat johtuneet huolimattomasta tai 
epäasianmukaisesta käytöstä (eli ylikuumentaminen, sisä- tai ulkopinnan tahrat ja naarmut tai 
tuotteeseen kohdistuneet iskut tai putoamiset jne.).

www.tupperware.fi 

Onnittelut Tupperware® Steam It -tuotteen valinnasta! Tämän tuotteen avulla voi höyryttää 
kasviksia, lihaa ja kalaa helposti. Se on salainen aseesi herkullisten, terveellisten ja luovien 
valmistamiseen itsellesi, ystävillesi ja perheellesi. Toivotamme mukavia ruoanlaittohetkiä ja monia 
maukkaita aterioita! 

Säästä energiaa ja auta vähentämään ympäristön kuormitusta käyttämällä astianpesukoneessa matalan lämpötilan ohjelmaa.

Steam It

Χαρακτηριστικά και Πλεονεκτήματα: 
Με το Steam It, η Tupperware επαναπροσδιορίζει το συμβατικό σκεύος ατμού από μπαμπού. 
Έχει σχεδιαστεί έξυπνα ώστε να σας προσφέρει την καλύτερη μαγειρική εμπειρία:  
• Χάρη στην αυλακωτή εσωτερική του περίμετρο, το νερό στραγγίζεται από τα πλαϊνά του 

προϊόντος και πέφτει στο τηγάνι/γουόκ και όχι στην επιφάνεια του φαγητού.
• Διαθέτει τον κατάλληλο αριθμό οπών ώστε να εξασφαλίζεται αποδοτικότερο μαγείρεμα και πιο 

αργή εξάτμιση.
• Διαθέτει υπερυψωμένη επιφάνεια που βρίσκεται 6 mm ψηλότερα από την επιφάνεια του νερού, 

ώστε αυτό, καθώς βράζει, να μην εισχωρεί στο φαγητό.
Χρήση και φροντίδα:
Διαβάστε προσεκτικά το φυλλάδιο των οδηγιών χρήσης και φυλάξτε το για μελλοντική χρήση: 
• Πριν από την πρώτη χρήση, πλύνετε προϊόν στο χέρι με ζεστό νερό και σαπούνι, στη συνέχεια, 

ξεπλύνετε και στεγνώστε.
• Για το καλύτερο δυνατό μαγείρεμα στον ατμό, απαιτείται η σωστή θερμοκρασία. Να επιλέγετε 

μόνο μέτρια φωτιά, μέχρι να αρχίσει να σιγοβράζει το νερό. Όταν το νερό αρχίσει να βράζει, 
χαμηλώστε τη φωτιά ώστε να μην εισχωρήσει το νερό στο φαγητό καθώς κοχλάζει. Σε 
διαφορετική περίπτωση, μπορεί να προκληθεί φθορά στο προϊόν.

• Να χρησιμοποιείτε πάντα γάντια φούρνου όταν χειρίζεστε ή πιάνετε το προϊόν ενώ είναι ζεστό.
• Το προϊόν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται μόνο σε γουόκ ή τηγάνι που να διαθέτει μεγαλύτερη επίπεδη 

επιφάνεια από αυτή του προϊόντος. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το προϊόν δεν ακουμπά στα τοιχώματα του 
γουόκ/τηγανιού. 

• Δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιείται σε φούρνο μικροκυμάτων, συμβατικό φούρνο, σε ψησταριά ή 
πάνω από φωτιά. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τα σκεύη σε γκριλ ή ψησταριά.

• Μην αφήνετε ποτέ το προϊόν χωρίς επίβλεψη όταν το χρησιμοποιείτε. Σε περίπτωση που το νερό 
φτάσει κάτω από το επίπεδο που υποδεικνύεται, προσθέστε καυτό νερό.

• Κατά το μαγείρεμα στο ατμό, μην αφήνετε ποτέ το προϊόν χωρίς νερό στον πυθμένα του 
τηγανιού/γουόκ, διότι διαφορετικά η βάση του θα υποστεί φθορά ή θα αρχίσει να λιώνει.

• Να γεμίζετε πάντα νερό ως το επίπεδο που υποδεικνύεται στη βάση (βλ. εικ.).  

• Μην χρησιμοποιείτε ποτέ το προϊόν χωρίς το καπάκι. Φροντίζετε πάντα το καπάκι να είναι καλά 
τοποθετημένο στη στεφάνη της βάσης.

• Για γρήγορο και ομοιόμορφο μαγείρεμα, κόψτε τα τρόφιμα σε κομμάτια ίδιου μεγέθους και 
σχήματος και φροντίστε να τα τοποθετήσετε σε ένα ομοιόμορφο στρώμα.

Οδηγίες καθαρισμού:
Πλένετε πάντα το νέο προϊόν πριν το χρησιμοποιήσετε για πρώτη φορά.
• Αφαιρέστε τα υπολείμματα τροφών που έχουν κολλήσει ή σχηματίσει κρούστα μουλιάζοντας το 

προϊόν σε ζεστό νερό με σαπούνι.
• Μην χρησιμοποιήσετε συρμάτινα σφουγγαράκια ή σκληρά καθαριστικά (π.χ. χλωρίνη), καθώς 

αυτά μπορεί να γδάρουν το προϊόν. Χρησιμοποιήστε πετσέτες με μικροΐνες, σφουγγάρι ή 
βούρτσα τριψίματος από νάιλον. Φροντίστε να χρησιμοποιήσετε το σφουγγάρι από τη μαλακή του 
πλευρά ώστε να μην προκληθούν γρατσουνιές. 

Οδηγίες για την ασφάλεια:
• Κατά τη χρήση, το προϊόν πρέπει να βρίσκεται σε σημείο που δεν το φτάνουν τα παιδιά.
• Μην τοποθετείτε ποτέ το προϊόν σε υπερβολικά ρηχό σκεύος ή σε σκεύος μη επαρκούς 

μεγέθους, για να αποφευχθεί ο κίνδυνος φθοράς του περιβλήματος και των λαβών του λόγω 
άμεσης επαφής με φλόγες ή με την εστία θερμότητας.

• Μην τοποθετείτε περισσότερα από 3 επίπεδα.
• Ποτέ μην ανασηκώνετε το κάλυμμα από το μέρος σας, έτσι ώστε ο ατμός να μην κάψει το 

πρόσωπο ή τα δάχτυλά σας.
Εγγύηση:
Τα προϊόντα της Tupperware έχουν κατασκευαστεί με μεγάλη ακρίβεια από υλικά εξαιρετικής 
ποιότητας, και είναι εγκεκριμένα για χρήση σε επαφή με τροφές. Το προϊόν Steam It της 
Tupperware καλύπτεται από την εγγύηση της Tupperware σε περίπτωση που παρουσιάσει 
ελάττωμα στην κατασκευή ή το υλικό κατά τη χρήση του σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες και κατά 
τη συνήθη οικιακή χρήση. Στην εγγύηση δεν περιλαμβάνονται φθορές στο προϊόν που 
προκύπτουν από αμέλεια ή κακή χρήση του προϊόντος (π.χ. υπερβολική θερμότητα, κηλίδες ή 
γρατσουνιές στο εσωτερικό και στο εξωτερικό, ή χτυπήματα κατά τη χρήση ή από πτώση).
www.tupperware.gr 

Συγχαρητήρια που επιλέξατε το προϊόν Steam It της Tupperware®! Με το προϊόν αυτό μπορείτε 
να μαγειρεύετε εύκολα στον ατμό λαχανικά, κρέας και ψάρι. Θα γίνει το μυστικό σας όπλο για 
τη δημιουργία νόστιμων, υγιεινών και πρωτότυπων γευμάτων για εσάς, τους φίλους και την 
οικογένειά σας. Σας ευχόμαστε μια υπέροχη μαγειρική εμπειρία και πολλά χαρούμενα γεύματα! 

Χρησιμοποιήστε ένα πρόγραμμα χαμηλής θερμοκρασίας στο πλυντήριο πιάτων σας, ώστε να εξοικονομήσετε ενέργεια 
και να προστατέψετε το περιβάλλον.

Steam It

Funksjoner og fordeler: 
Steam It er Tupperwares nytolkning av den tradisjonelle bambuskurven. Den er smart og 
gjennomtenkt for å gi deg en best mulig kulinarisk opplevelse:  
• Sporet langs omkretsen bidrar til at vannet renner ned langs sidene på produktet og ned i pannen, i 

stedet for å legge seg på matvarene.
• Akkurat riktig antall hull for mer effektiv damping og langsommere fordamping.
• En hevet overflate som er 6 mm høyere enn vannlinjen bidrar til å unngå at vannet koker over og inn 

i matvarene.
Bruk og pleie:
Les bruksanvisningen nøye, og ta vare på den for senere bruk: 
• Vask produktet i varmt såpevann før det brukes første gang. Skyll og tørk det.
• Riktig temperatur er viktig for optimal dampkoking. Bruk bare middels varme til vannet småkoker. Hvis 

vannet koker, reduseres varmen for å hindre at vannet bobler over til matvarene. Ellers kan produktet 
bli skadet.

• Bruk alltid grytevotter når du håndterer eller griper det varme produktet.
• Produktet skal kun brukes i wok eller stekepanne der den plane overflaten er større enn produktets 

overflate. Pass på at produktet ikke berører veggene i woken/pannen. 
• Skal ikke brukes i mikrobølgeovn, tradisjonell stekeovn, over åpen ild eller bål. Må ikke brukes under 

et grillelement.
• La aldri produktet være uten oppsyn mens det er i bruk. Etterfyll med varmt vann hvis vannivået 

kommer under det angitte nivået.
• La aldri produktet dampe uten at underdelen står i vann i pannen/woken, ellers vil bunnen bli skadet 

eller begynne å smelte.
• Fyll alltid vann opp til nivået som er merket på underdelen (se fig.). 

• Bruk aldri produktet uten lokket. Kontroller alltid at lokket sitter som det skal på kanten av underdelen.
• Skjær maten opp i biter med samme størrelse og form for å oppnå rask og jevn tilberedning, og fordel 

maten i et jevnt lag.
Rengjøringsveiledning:
Vask alltid det nye produktet før det brukes første gang.
• Fjern matrester som har satt seg fast ved å bløtlegge produktet i varmt såpevann.
• Ikke bruk skureputer eller skuremidler (inkludert klor), da disse kan lage riper i produktet. Bruk 

mikrofiberkluter, en svamp eller en nylonbørste. Pass på å bruke den myke siden av svampen for å 
unngå riper. 

Sikkerhetsveiledning:
• Hold alltid produktet utenfor barns rekkevidde når det er i bruk.
• Plasser aldri produktet i en panne som er for liten eller som ikke passer, for å unngå fare for at sidene 

og håndtakene blir skadet av varmen.
• Ikke stable mer enn 3 kurver.
• Løft alltid lokket bort fra deg så dampen ikke brenner ansiktet eller fingrene.
Garanti:
Tupperware-produktene er fremstilt med høy presisjon av materialer av beste kvalitet, og er 
godkjent for bruk i kontakt med matvarer. 
Tupperware Steam It er dekket av Tupperwares garanti mot feil i materiale eller produksjon når 
produktet brukes i henhold til anvisningene og ved vanlig husholdningsbruk.
Garantien omfatter ikke skade på produktet som følge av uaktsom bruk eller misbruk av produktet 
(dvs. overdreven oppvarming, flekker og riper på innsiden og utsiden, samt støt som produktet 
har blitt utsatt for eller hvis det har falt ned osv.).

www.tupperware.no 

Gratulerer med valget av Tupperware® Steam It! Med dette produktet kan du enkelt dampkoke 
grønnsaker, kjøtt og fisk. Det er ditt hemmelige våpen for å lage gode, sunne og kreative 
middagsretter til deg selv og til venner og familie. Vi ønsker deg flotte kulinariske opplevelser og 
mange hyggelige måltider! 

Bruk et program med lav temperatur på oppvaskmaskinen for å spare strøm og bidra til å bevare miljøet.

Steam It

Характеристики и преимущества 
Steam It — это новый взгляд Tupperware на традиционную бамбуковую корзину. 
Продуманный дизайн позволит вам создавать превосходные блюда к любому случаю:  
• Рифленое внутреннее покрытие позволяет воде стекать со стенок изделия в кастрюлю и не 

попадать на саму пищу.
• Идеально подобранное количество отверстий для более эффективного пропаривания и 

медленного испарения влаги.
• Поверхность пароварки на 6 мм выше уровня воды, чтобы вода не попадала в пищу во время 

кипения.
Использование и безопасность
Внимательно прочитайте инструкцию и сохраните ее для использования в будущем. 
• Перед первым использованием вымойте изделие вручную в горячей мыльной воде; 

ополосните и вытрите насухо.
• Нагрев до нужной температуры обеспечит оптимальное приготовление блюда на пару. 

Нагревайте воду на среднем огне до закипания. Если вода сильно закипит, уменьшите 
пламя, чтобы вода не попадала на пищу. В противном случае изделие может быть 
повреждено.

• Перемещайте и берите нагретое изделие только с помощью прихваток.
• Изделие следует использовать только в воке или на сковороде, при этом их плоская 

поверхность должна быть больше поверхности изделия. Убедитесь, что изделие не касается 
стенок вока или сковороды. 

• Не для использования в микроволновой печи, духовке, на открытом огне или у костра. Не 
используйте изделие под грилем или жаровней.

• Не оставляйте изделие без присмотра во время приготовления пищи. Если вода опустится 
ниже указанного уровня, долейте горячую воду.

• Никогда не используйте изделие без воды в сковороде или воке, иначе его дно будет 
повреждено или начнет плавиться.

• Всегда заливайте воду до уровня, указанного на основании (см. Рис.).  
 
 
 
 
 

• Во время приготовления пищи изделие всегда следует накрывать крышкой. Обязательно 
следите за тем, чтобы крышка правильно располагалась по краю основания.

• Для быстрого и равномерного приготовления порежьте продукты на кусочки одинаковой 
формы и размера и равномерно выложите их в пароварку.

Указания по очистке
Вымойте новое изделие перед первым использованием.
• Замачивайте изделие в горячей мыльной воде, чтобы удалить присохшие остатки пищи.
• Не используйте жесткие губки и абразивные вещества (в том числе отбеливатель), 

поскольку они могут поцарапать изделие. Используйте полотенца из микрофибры, губку 
или нейлоновую щетку. Обязательно используйте мягкую сторону губки, чтобы избежать 
царапин. 

Правила безопасности:
• Следите, чтобы дети не прикасались к изделию во время приготовления пищи.
• Никогда не ставьте изделие на слишком узкую или неподходящую по размеру сковороду, 

чтобы избежать опасности возгорания или прямого нагрева, который приведет к 
повреждению стенок и ручек изделия.

• Не устанавливайте в пароварку более трех корзин.
• Снимайте крышку очень осторожно, чтобы не обжечь лицо или пальцы горячим паром.
Гарантия
Продукция Tupperware изготавливается в соответствии с высокими стандартами точности 
из высококачественных материалов, разрешенных к использованию с пищевыми 
продуктами. На пароварку Steam It производства Tupperware предоставляется 
гарантия, которая распространяется на любые дефекты изготовления или материала 
при использовании изделия в домашних условиях и правильном использовании, в 
соответствии с инструкцией. Гарантия не распространяется на повреждения изделия 
вследствие небрежного использования или применения не по назначению (например, 
перегрев, пятна и царапины на внутренней и внешней поверхностях или любые удары при 
использовании или падении изделия и т. п.).
www.tupperware.ru 

Поздравляем вас с приобретением пароварки Steam It от Tupperware®! Изделие позволяет 
легко готовить на пару овощи, мясо и рыбу. Оно станет вашим секретным оружием в 
приготовлении вкусных, полезных и необычных блюд для вас, ваших друзей и вашей 
семьи. Мы желаем вам кулинарных успехов и множества великолепных блюд! 

Используйте программу с низкой температурой на посудомоечной машине, чтобы сэкономить энергию и 
внести свой вклад в сохранение окружающей среды.
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Jellemzők és előnyök: 
A Gőzölővel a Tupperware újragondolta a hagyományos bambusz gőzölőt. Okos kialakítása a 
legjobb kulináris élményeket biztosítja:  
• A barázdás belső rész elvezeti a termék faláról a vizet az alatta lévő edénybe, amely így nem az étel 

felületén köt ki.
• A pont megfelelő számú lyukak még hatékonyabb gőzölést és lassabb párolgást biztosítanak.
• A gőzölőtál felülete 6 mm-rel a vízszint felett található, így a forrásban lévő víz nem érintkezik az 

étellel.
Használat és ápolás:
Tanulmányozza át és gondosan őrizze meg a használati útmutatót: 
• Első használat előtt kézzel mossa el forró, mosószeres vízben, majd öblítse le és szárítsa meg.
• Az optimális gőzöléshez el kell érni a megfelelő hőmérsékletet. Közepes erősségen melegítse 

gyöngyözésig a vizet. Ha a víz felforrt, csökkentse az erősséget, nehogy a víz az étel felületére 
bugyogjon. Ellenkező esetben elronthatja az ételt.

• Mindig használjon sütőkesztyűt, amikor a forró terméket megfogja.
• A terméket kizárólag olyan wokban vagy serpenyőben szabad használni, amely aljának felülete 

nagyobb a termék felületénél. Ügyeljen rá, hogy a termék ne érjen a wok/serpenyő falához. 
• Mikrohullámú sütőben, hagyományos sütőben, nyílt láng vagy tábortűz felett nem használható. Ne 

használja grillsütőben/forralókészülékben.
• Használat közben ne hagyja felügyelet nélkül. Ha a víz szintje a jelzett szint alá csökkenne, forró 

vízzel töltse után.
• Soha ne hagyja, hogy a wokból/serpenyőből kifogyjon a víz, mert ebben az esetben megsérülhet 

vagy megolvadhat a termék alja.
• A vízszintet mindig tartsa a termék alsó részén jelzett szinten (lásd az).

• A terméket soha ne használja a fedele nélkül. Mindig ellenőrizze, hogy a fedél megfelelően van-e 
elhelyezve az alsó edény peremén.

• A gyors és egyenletes főzés érdekében kicsi, azonos méretű darabokra vágja fel az ételt és 
egyenletesen terítse szét.

Tisztítási útmutató:
Az első használat előtt mindig mossa el az új terméket.
• A leragadt vagy odasült ételmaradványok eltávolításához a terméket áztassa forró, mosogatószeres 

vízbe.
• Ne használjon érdes szivacsokat vagy súrolószereket (sem fehérítőszert), mivel ezek 

megkarcolhatják a terméket. Mikroszálás törlőkendőt, szivacsot vagy műanyag kefét használjon. A 
karcolások elkerülése érdekében ügyeljen rá, hogy a szivacs puha oldalát használja. 

Biztonsági előírások:
• Használat közben tartsa távol a gyermekeket a terméktől.
• Soha ne helyezze a terméket olyan serpenyőbe, amely túl keskeny vagy amelybe nem illeszkedik 

megfelelően, elkerülve ezzel, hogy a felcsapó lángok vagy a közvetlen hőhatás kárt tegyen a termék 
oldalában vagy fogantyúiban.

• 3-nál több kosarat ne helyezzen egymásra.
• A fedelet mindig óvatosan, magától eltartva emelje fel, hogy a gőz ne égesse meg az arcát vagy 

ujjait.
Garancia:
A Tupperware termékeket nagy precizitással gyártották, a legjobb minőségű, konyhai használatra 
alkalmas anyagokból. 
A Tupperware Steam It gőzölő esetében a Tupperware garanciát vállal az anyag- és 
gyártáshibákra, amennyiben a terméket az utasításoknak megfelelően, normál háztartási 
körülmények között használták.
A garancia nem terjed ki a gondatlan vagy nem rendeltetésszerű használatból eredő károsodásra 
(pl. túlhevítés, foltok és karcolások a termék belső vagy külső felületén, leejtésből eredő 
sérülések stb.).

www.tupperware.hu 

Gratulálunk, hogy a Tupperware® Gőzölőt választotta. Ezzel a termékkel könnyedén meggőzölheti 
a zöldségeket, húsokat és halakat. Ez a titkos fegyvere az ízletes, egészséges és kreatív vacsorák 
készítéséhez önmaga, barátai és családja részére. Csodálatos kulináris élményeket és sok-sok 
finom ételt kívánunk Önnek! 

A mosogatógép alacsony hőmérsékleten történő használata csökkenti az energiafelhasználást, és hozzájárul a környezet 
védelméhez.

Gőzölő

Ypatybės ir privalumai: 
„Steam It“ yra „Tupperware“ būdas iš naujo atrasti įprastą bambukinį krepšį. Jis kruopščiai apgal-
votas, kad patirtumėte maisto gaminimo džiaugsmą:  
• Dėl griovelių visu indo perimetru vanduo iš šonų nuteka žemyn į puodą, o ne ant patiekalo viršaus.
• Skylučių skaičius tiksliai apskaičiuotas, kad garinimo procesas vyktų efektyviai ir drėgmė lėčiau 

garuotų.
• Indo paviršiaus centras iškeltas 6 mm virš vandens linijos, todėl verdantis vanduo nepatenka ant 

patiekalo.
Naudojimas ir priežiūra:
Atidžiai perskaitykite šį vadovą ir pasidėkite, nes jo dar prireiks ateityje: 
• Prieš pirmą kartą naudodami, rankomis išplaukite karštame vandenyje su muilu; po to praskalaukite 

švariu vandeniu ir išdžiovinkite.
• Kad maistas tinkamai virtų garuose, vandenį svarbu įkaitinti iki reikiamos temperatūros. Nustatykite 

vidutinį kaitinimo intensyvumą, kol vanduo pradės virti. Užvirus vandeniui sumažinkite kaitrą, kad 
verdančio vandens purslai neužtikštų ant gaminamo patiekalo paviršiaus. Priešingu atveju galite 
sugadinti gaminį.

• Visada mūvėkite pirštines, kai keliate įkaitusį indą.
• Gaminį galima naudoti tik įstačius į dubenį ar keptuvę, kurios dugno skersmuo yra didesnis už 

gaminio skersmenį. Gaminys negali liesti dubens ar keptuvės sienelių. 
• Negalima kaitinti mikrobangų krosnelėje, įprastoje orkaitėje, ant atviros liepsnos arba laužo. 

Nenaudokite po kepimo (grilio) grotelėmis.
• Niekada nepalikite naudojamo gaminio be priežiūros. Jeigu vanduo išgaruoja ir jo lygis nukrenta 

žemiau pažymėtos ribos, papildykite karštu vandeniu.
• Niekada nelaukite, kol iš dubens ar keptuvės išgaruos vanduo, nes pažeisite gaminio dugną arba jis 

pradės lydytis.
• Vandens visada pilkite iki ant pagrindo pažymėto lygio (žr. pav.). 

• Niekada gaminio nenaudokite be dangčio. Visada patikrinkite, ar dangtis gerai uždėtas ant pagrindo 
kraštų.

• Kad maistas greitai ir tolygiai virtų, produktus supjaustykite vienodo dydžio ir formos gabaliukais ir 
paskleiskite vienodo storio sluoksniu.

Valymo nurodymai:
Prieš pirmą kartą naudodami būtinai išplaukite.
• Jei prikibo maisto likučių, gaminį pamerkite šiltame vandenyje su indų plovikliu.
• Nenaudokite šveičiamųjų kempinėlių ar valiklių (įskaitant baliklius), nes jie gali subraižyti gaminį. 

Valykite kempine, šluostėmis iš mikropluošto ar nailoniniu šveitimo šepetėliu. Šveiskite tik minkštąja 
kempinėlės puse, kad nesubraižytumėte. 

Nurodymai dėl saugos:
• Naudodami visada laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.
• Indo niekada nestatykite ant pernelyg siauros ar netinkančios keptuvės, kad vėjo gūsio pakelta 

liepsna ar tiesioginė kaitra nepažeistų indo sienelių ar rankenų.
• Nekraukite vieno ant kito daugiau nei 3 krepšių.
• Dangtį visada nukelkite pakreipę nuo savęs, kad garai nenudegintų veido ar pirštų.
Garantija:
„Tupperware“ gaminiai yra kruopščiai pagaminti iš geriausios kokybės medžiagų, patvirtintų 
tinkamomis naudoti sąlytyje su maistu. 
„Tupperware Steam It“ indams taikoma „Tupperware“ garantija dėl medžiagų ar gamybos defektų, 
kurie atsiranda, kai gaminys naudojamas pagal nurodymus įprastai namų ūkio paskirčiai.
Garantija netaikoma, jei gaminio pažeidimai atsirado dėl aplaidumo ar netinkamo naudojimo 
(pvz., dėl perkaitinimo, jei atsirado išorinių ir vidinių paviršių subraižymų ir dėmių ar sulenkimų 
indą numetus ir pan.).
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Sveikiname pasirinkus „Tupperware® Steam It“! Šiame inde galite paprastai išvirti garuose 
įvairias daržoves, mėsą ir žuvį. Tai jūsų slaptasis ginklas ruošiant nepaprastai skanius, sveikus 
ir nekasdienius pietus sau, savo draugams ir savo šeimai. Linkime malonių kulinarinių potyrių ir 
skanių patiekalų! 

Taupykite energiją ir saugokite gamtą – plaukite indaplovėje žemoje temperatūroje.

Steam It

Omadused ja eelised 
Steam It on Tupperware viis tavapärane bambuskorv ümber mõtestada. See on nutikalt läbi 
mõeldud, et tagada teile parim toiduelamus:  
• tänu seesmisele soonilisele perimeetrile tilgub vesi toote külgedelt potti, nii et see ei satu toidule.
• Täpselt õige arv auke, et aurutamine oleks tõhusam ja aurumine aeglasem.
• Kõrgendatud põhi on 6 mm veepiirist kõrgem, et vesi keemisel toidu peale ei satuks.
Kasutamine ja hooldamine
Lugege kasutusjuhend põhjalikult läbi ja hoidke tuleviku jaoks alles. 
• Enne esimest kasutamist peske toodet kuumas seebivees, seejärel loputage ja kuivatage.
• Õige temperatuuri saavutamine on vajalik, et aurutamine küpsetamine oleks optimaalne. Kasutage 

ainult keskmist kuumust, kuni vesi kuumeneb. Kui vesi hakkab keema, vähendage kuumust, et 
veemullid toidu peale ei satuks. Muidu võib toode kahjustada saada.

• Kuuma toote käitlemisel või haaramisel kasutage alati pajakindaid.
• Toodet peaks kasutama ainult vokk- või praepannil, kus tasane pind on suurem kui toote pind. 

Veenduge, et toode ei läheks panni servade vastu. 
• Toode ei sobi kasutamiseks mikrolaineahjus, praeahjus, avatud tulel ega lõkkel. Ärge kasutage grillil 

/ praeahjus.
• Ärge kunagi jätke töötavat toodet järelevalveta. Kui vesi jääb allapoole ettenähtud taset, lisage kuuma 

vett.
• Ärge aurutage kunagi toodet, ilma et panni/vokkpanni põhjas poleks vett, sest see võib toote põhja 

kahjustada või toode võib sulama hakata.
• Lisage vett alati põhjal näidatud tasemeni (vt joonis).  

• Ärge kasutage toodet kunagi ilma kaaneta. Alati veenduge, et kaas asuks kindlalt nõu servadel.
• Kiiresti ja ühtlaselt küpsemiseks lõigake toiduained võrdse suuruse ja kujuga tükkideks ning 

veenduge, et toit oleks ühtlase kihina.
Puhastamisjuhised
Peske uut toodet alati enne kasutamist.
• Eemaldage kinnijäänud või põhjakõrbenud toit, leotades toodet soojas seebivees.
• Ärge kasutage abrasiivseid puhastuskäsnasid ega -aineid (sh valgendit), sest need kriimustavad 

toote pinda. Kasutage mikrokiust rätikuid, pesukäsna või nailonist nõudepesuharja. Kriimustuste 
vältimiseks veenduge, et kasutate käsna pehmet poolt. 

Ohutusjuhised
• Hoidke kasutamise ajal alati laste käeulatusest eemal.
• Ärge pange toodet kunagi liiga kitsale või väiksele pannile, sest tuuleõhuga kerkivad leegid või 

otsene kuumus võivad toote külgi ja käepidemeid kahjustada.
• Ärge pange üksteise peale üle kolme korvi.
• Tõstke kaas alati endast eemale, et aur ei kõrvetaks nägu ega sõrmi.
Garantii
Tupperware tooted on valmistatud suure hoolega parima kvaliteediga materjalidest, mida on 
lubatud kasutada koos toiduainetega kokkupuutel. 
Tupperware Steam It-il on Tupperware garantii igasuguse materjali- või tootmisvea korral, mis 
tekib majapidamises toote tavapärasel juhistekohasel kasutamisel.
Garantii alla ei kuulu toote kahjustused, mis on tekkinud hooletu või vale kasutamise tõttu (nt 
liigne kuumutamine, toote sise- ja väliskülje plekid ja kriimustused ning kahjustused, mis on 
tekkinud löögi või mahapillamise tõttu).
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Palju õnne Tupperware® Steam It valimise puhul! Selle tootega saate hõlpsalt aurutada köögivilju, 
liha ja kala. See on salarelv, millega saate teha maitsvaid, tervislikke ja loomingulisi õhtusööke 
endale, oma sõpradele ja perele. Soovime teile meeldivat kulinaarset elamust ja palju nauditavaid 
toite! 

Kasutage elektrienergia ja keskkonna säästmiseks nõudepesumasina madala temperatuuriga programmi.

Steam It

Vlastnosti a výhody: 
Spoločnosť Tupperware sa prostredníctvom tohto výrobku snaží nájsť iné využitie bežných 
bambusových košíkov. Vďaka svojmu inteligentnému dizajnu vám Naparovač prinesie tie 
najlepšie kulinárske zážitky: 
• Drážky na vnútornom obvode pomáhajú odvádzať vodu zo strán výrobku do hrnca. Neusádza sa tak 

na povrchu jedla.
• Zodpovedajúci počet otvorov slúži na efektívnejšie naparovanie a pomalšie vyparovanie.
• Zvýšený povrch 6 mm nad hladinou vody pomáha predchádzať kontaktu vriacej vody s jedlom.
Použitie a starostlivosť:
Dôkladne si prečítajte návod a odložte si ho pre prípadnú potrebu. 
• Pred prvým použitím výrobok ručne umyte v horúcej jarovej vode, potom ho opláchnite a vysušte.
• Optimálne varenie na pare dosiahnete nastavením správnej teploty. Používajte stredne vysokú 

teplotu, aby voda len slabo vrela. Ak voda začne vrieť, znížte plameň a zabráňte prekypovaniu vody 
na povrch jedla. V opačnom prípade by sa mohol výrobok poškodiť.

• Pri manipulácii s výrobkom vždy používajte Silikónové rukavice.
• Tento výrobok používajte len vo woku alebo panvici, ktorých rovný povrch je väčší ako povrch 

výrobku. Uistite sa, že sa výrobok nedotýka stien woku/panvice. 
• Výrobok nie je vhodný na používanie v mikrovlnnej rúre, bežnej rúre a na otvorenom ohni. Naparovač 

nedávajte pod gril ani na rošt.
• Výrobok nikdy nenechávajte počas používania bez dozoru. Ak sa hladina vody zníži pod uvedenú 

úroveň, doplňte horúcu vodu.
• Výrobok nikdy nenechávajte naparovať bez vody na dne panvice/woku, v opačnom prípade by sa 

mohla jeho spodná časť poškodiť a roztaviť.
• Naparovač vždy naplňte vodou po rysku, ktorá je uvedená na spodnej nádobe (pozri obr.).  

• Výrobok nikdy nepoužívajte bez veka. Vždy sa uistite, že je veko správne položené na nádobe.
• Ak ingrediencie nakrájate na rovnako veľké kúsky a rovnomerne rozložíte, jedlo sa uvarí rýchlo a 

naraz.
Pokyny na čistenie:
Nový výrobok vždy pred prvým použitím umyte.
• Prilepené alebo stvrdnuté kusy jedla odstráňte namočením výrobku do teplej jarovej vody.
• Nepoužívajte abrazívne čistiace špongie ani prípravky na čistenie (vrátane bielidiel), ktoré môžu 

poškriabať povrch výrobku. Používajte Utierky a špongie z mikrovlákna alebo nylonové kefky. Uistite 
sa, že používate mäkkú stranu špongie, aby ste sa vyhli poškriabaniu. 

Bezpečnostné pokyny:
• Počas používania výrobok vždy uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí.
• Výrobok nikdy nepoužívajte s príliš úzkou panvicou alebo panvicou nesprávnej veľkosti, aby ste 

sa vyhli nebezpečenstvu poškodenia jeho strán a úchytiek rozfúkaným plameňom alebo priamym 
teplom.

• Neukladajte na seba viac ako 3 košíky.
• Veko dvíhajte vždy smerom od seba, aby ste si nepopálili tvár alebo prsty horúcou parou.
Záruka:
Výrobky spoločnosti Tupperware® sú vyrobené z najkvalitnejších materiálov a splňujú 
požiadavky na použitie pri kontakte s potravinami. 
Na výrobok Naparovač sa vzťahuje záruka od spoločnosti Tupperware na akúkoľvek výrobnú 
alebo materiálovú chybu, ktorá sa vyskytne počas bežného používania výrobku v domácnosti v 
súlade s pokynmi.
Záruka sa nevzťahuje na poškodenie výrobku, ktorý sa používa nedbalým alebo nevhodným 
spôsobom (t. j. nadmerné ohrievanie, škvrny a škrabance na vnútornej a vonkajšej časti alebo 
prípadné otlčenie spôsobené pádom atď.).
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Blahoželáme vám ku kúpe výrobku Naparovač od spoločnosti Tupperware®. S týmto výrobkom 
si ľahko pripravíte zeleninu, mäso a ryby na pare. Bude to vaše tajomstvo pri príprave lahodných, 
zdravých a kreatívnych pokrmov pre vás, vašu rodinu a priateľov. Želáme vám príjemné 
kulinárske zážitky a veľa chutných pokrmov! 

Pri umývaní v umývačke riadu používajte program s nízkou teplotou, aby ste šetrili energiu a pomohli chrániť životné 
prostredie.

Naparovač

Vlastnosti a výhody: 
Tupperware Napařovač je nová verze klasického bambusového pařníku. Je chytře promyšlený, 
aby vám zaručil ty nejlepší kulinářské zážitky: 
• Vroubky po vnitřním obvodu pomáhají, aby voda z bočních stran výrobku stékala do hrnce, nikoliv 

na jídlo.
• Výrobek má správný počet otvorů pro efektivnější vaření v páře a pomalejší odpařování.
• Nad ryskou označující max. množství vody je zvýšený povrch o 6 mm, který brání tomu, aby 

voda vytekla na připravované jídlo.
Použití a péče:
Přečtěte si důkladně návod a uschovejte jej pro budoucí použití: 
• Před prvním použitím umyjte výrobek ručně v teplé vodě se saponátem; potom jej opláchněte a 

osušte.
• Pro optimální vaření v páře je nutné dosáhnout správné teploty. Používejte pouze střední stupeň 

tepla, dokud se voda nezačne vařit. Jakmile začne voda vřít, snižte plamen, abyste zabránili 
překypění vody na připravované jídlo. Jinak může dojít k poškození výrobku.

• Při manipulaci s výrobkem nebo jeho přenášením vždy používejte Silikonové rukavice.
• Výrobek by měl být používán pouze ve woku nebo pánvi, jejichž rovná plocha je větší než povrch 

výrobku. Zajistěte, aby se výrobek nedotýkal stěn woku/pánve. 
• Není určeno k použití v mikrovlnné troubě, klasické troubě, nad otevřeným plamenem nebo 

táborovým ohněm. Nepoužívejte pod grilem ani na roštu.
• Během používání nikdy nenechávejte výrobek bez dohledu. V případě, že voda klesne pod 

vyznačenou úroveň, doplňte horkou vodou.
• Nikdy nenechte výrobek tvořit páru, aniž by v pánvi/woku byla voda, jinak dojde k poškození jeho dna 

nebo se výrobek začne tavit.
• Vodu vždy doplňujte k úrovni vyznačené v základně (viz obr.).  

• Výrobek nikdy nepoužívejte bez víka. Vždy zkontrolujte, zda je víko na okraji nádoby dobře nasazené.
• Pro rychlé a rovnoměrné vaření krájejte potraviny na kousky stejné velikosti a tvaru a potraviny v 

nádobě rozložte tak, aby vytvořily rovnoměrnou vrstvu.
Pokyny pro čištění:
Před prvním použitím nový výrobek vždy umyjte.
• Přichycené nebo zatvrdlé zbytky jídel odstraňte ponořením výrobku do teplé vody se saponátem.
• Nepoužívejte abrazivní čisticí houbičky nebo přípravky (včetně bělidel), protože by mohly výrobek 

poškrábat. Používejte utěrky z mikrovlákna, houbičku nebo nylonový kartáč. Používejte měkkou 
stranu houbičky, aby nedošlo k poškrábání. 

Bezpečnostní pokyny:
• Při používání vždy uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.
• Výrobek nikdy neumísťujte na příliš úzkou nebo malou nádobu, aby plameny nebo přímé teplo 

nemohly poškodit jeho boční strany a úchyty.
• Nedávejte na sebe více než 3 koše.
• Víko zvedejte vždy směrem od sebe, abyste si nepopálili od horké páry obličej nebo prsty.
Záruka:
Výrobky Tupperware jsou vyrobeny velmi pečlivě z nejkvalitnějších materiálů a splňují požadavky 
pro styk s potravinami. 
Na Tupperware Napařovač se vztahuje záruka společnosti Tupperware pokrývající veškeré vady 
materiálu a provedení, které se mohou projevit při použití výrobku k běžným účelům v domácnosti 
v souladu s pokyny.
Záruka se nevztahuje na poškození výrobku způsobená jeho nedbalým nebo nesprávným 
použitím (např. nadměrné přehřátí, skvrny a rýhy uvnitř i vně nebo otlučení, které mohlo nastat při 
pádu výrobku na zem atd.).
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Blahopřejeme vám, že jste si vybrali Napařovač od Tupperware®! Tento výrobek vám umožní 
snadnou přípravu zeleniny, masa a ryb v páře. Je to vaše tajná zbraň při přípravě vynikajících, 
zdravých a kreativních jídel pro vás, vaše přátele a rodinu. Přejeme vám krásné kulinářské zážitky 
a mnoho chutných pokrmů! 

Při mytí v myčce nádobí nastavte program s nižší teplotou, abyste šetřili energii a životní prostředí.

Napařovač

Cechy i zalety: 
Parowar to pomysł firmy Tupperware na ponowne zdefiniowanie tradycyjnego koszyka 
bambusowego. Został on przemyślany w taki sposób, aby zapewnić ci najlepsze doświadczenia 
kulinarne: 
• Wyżłobienie wewnątrz wspomaga spływanie wody z boków produktu do garnka zamiast na 

powierzchnię żywności.
• Odpowiednia ilość otworów zapewnia bardziej efektywne gotowanie na parze i wolniejsze parowanie.
• Część uniesiona 6 mm nad poziomem wody zabezpiecza przed przedostaniem się gotującej wody 

do żywności.
Użytkowanie i pielęgnacja:
Dokładnie przeczytaj instrukcję i zachowaj ją na przyszłość: 
• Przed pierwszym użyciem produkt należy umyć ręcznie w gorącej wodzie z płynem do mycia 

naczyń; następnie opłukać i wysuszyć.
• Osiągnięcie prawidłowej temperatury jest wymagane, aby zoptymalizować gotowanie na parze. 

Stosuj tylko średnią moc grzania do momentu aż woda zacznie się delikatnie gotować. Jeżeli 
woda się gotuje, zmniejsz płomień, aby zapobiec przedostaniu się wrzącej wody na powierzchnię 
żywności. W przeciwnym razie może dojść do uszkodzenia produktu.

• Do przenoszenia lub chwytania gorącego produktu należy zawsze zakładać rękawice kuchenne.
• Produkt ten może być używany wyłącznie w woku lub na patelni, której płaska powierzchnia jest 

większa od produktu. Upewnić się, że produkt nie dotyka ścianek woku/patelni. 
• Nie nadaje się do stosowania w kuchenkach mikrofalowych, tradycyjnych piekarnikach, na otwartym 

ogniu lub ognisku. Nie wolno stosować pod grillem lub rusztem.
• Nigdy nie zostawiać produktu podczas pracy bez nadzoru. Gdy poziom wody spadnie poniżej 

wskazanego, uzupełnij gorącą wodą.
• Nigdy nie pozwolić, aby produkt pracował bez wody znajdującej się na podstawie patelni/woku, 

ponieważ jego spodnia część ulegnie uszkodzeniu lub zacznie się topić.
• Zawsze uzupełniaj wodę do poziomu wskazanego na podstawie (patrz rys.).  

• Nigdy nie korzystać z produktu bez pokrywy. Należy każdorazowo sprawdzić, czy pokrywa została 
prawidłowo nałożona na obręcz podstawy.

• Aby zapewnić szybsze i równomierne gotowanie, produkty spożywcze należy pokroić na kawałki o 
takiej samej wielkości i kształcie oraz upewnić się, że warstwa żywności jest jednorodna.

Wskazówki dotyczące czyszczenia:
Zawsze przed pierwszym użyciem dokładnie umyć pojemnik.
• Przyklejone lub przypalone resztki pożywienia usunąć przez namoczenie produktu w letniej wodzie z 

dodatkiem płynu do mycia naczyń.
• Nie używać szorujących zmywaków ani środków (np. wybielaczy), które mogą uszkodzić 

powierzchnię naczynia. Stosować ręczniki z mikrofibry, gąbkę lub szczotkę nylonową. Pamiętaj, aby 
myć miękką stroną gąbki, aby uniknąć zadrapań. 

Wskazówki dotyczące bezpieczeństwa:
• Podczas użytkowania trzymać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
• Nigdy nie umieszczaj produktu na za wąskiej lub niedopasowanej patelni, aby działanie 

bezpośrednich płomieni lub ciepła nie spowodowało uszkodzenia ścianek lub uchwytów produktu.
• Nie ustawiaj wyższego stosu niż 3 koszyki.
• Zawsze zdejmuj pokrywkę w stronę od siebie, aby nie poparzyć twarzy ani palców parą.
Gwarancja:
Produkty Tupperware są produkowane z ogromną precyzją z materiałów najwyższej jakości, które 
nadają się do kontaktu z żywnością. 
Produkt Tupperware Parowar jest objęty gwarancją Tupperware dotyczącą wszelkich wad 
materiałowych lub produkcyjnych, które wystąpią podczas korzystania z produktu w sposób 
zgodny z instrukcją oraz w normalnych warunkach domowych.
Gwarancja nie obejmuje uszkodzeń powstałych na skutek zaniedbania lub niewłaściwego 
użycia produktu (np. przegrzania, plam i zadrapań na wewnętrznej lub zewnętrznej stronie oraz 
ewentualnych wgnieceń powstałych np. na skutek upuszczenia itp.).

www.tupperware.pl 

Gratulujemy wyboru produktu Tupperware® Parowar. Umożliwia on łatwe gotowanie na parze 
warzyw, mięs i ryb. To tajna broń, dzięki której przygotujesz pyszne, zdrowe i kreatywne obiady 
dla siebie, twojej rodziny oraz przyjaciół. Życzymy miłych doświadczeń kulinarnych i wielu 
smacznych posiłków! 

Aby oszczędzać energię i chronić środowisko, nastaw zmywarkę na program z niską temperaturą.

Parowar
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Özellikler ve Avantajlar: 
Buharda Pişir, Tupperware’in geleneksel bambu sepetini yeniden tanımlama şeklidir. Bu, size en 
iyi mutfak deneyimini sunmak için akıllıca düşünülmüştür:  
• İçindeki oluklu çeper, suyun yiyeceğin yüzeyine değil, ürünün yan kısımlarından tencerenin içine 

akmasına yardımcı olur.
• Buharda pişirmenin daha etkili ve buharlaşmanın daha az olması için tam olarak doğru sayıda delik 

bulunur.
• Su çizgisinden 6 mm daha yükseğe konumlandırılmış yüzey, suyun kaynayıp yiyeceğe doğru 

taşmasını önlemeye yardımcı olur.
Kullanım ve bakım:
Kullanım kılavuzunu dikkatlice okuyun ve daha sonra faydalanmak üzere saklayın: 
• İlk kullanımdan önce sıcak sabunlu suyla elde yıkayın; durulayın ve kurulayın.
• Buharda pişirmenin en uygun hale getirilmesi için doğru sıcaklığa ulaşılması gereklidir. Su kaynayana 

kadar yalnızca orta sıcaklıkta kullanın. Su kaynarsa suyun kaynayıp yiyecek yüzeyine taşmasını 
önlemek için ateşi kısın. Aksi takdirde, ürün zarar görebilir.

• Sıcak ürünü tutarken veya kavrarken daima fırın eldivenleri kullanın.
• Ürün, ancak kendinden daha geniş yüzeye sahip olan bir wok tava veya geleneksel tavada 

kullanılmalıdır. Ürünün wok tavanın/tavanın yan kenarlarına temas etmediğinden emin olun. 
• Mikrodalga fırında, geleneksel fırında, açık ateş ya da kamp ateşi üzerinde kullanıma uygun değildir. 

Izgara/kızartma birimlerinin altında kullanmayın.
• Ürünü kullanımdayken asla gözetimsiz bırakmayın. Su belirtilen seviyenin altına düşerse sıcak suyla 

tekrar doldurun.
• Ürünün tavanın/wok tavanın ana gövdesinde su olmadan buharda pişirme işlemini 

gerçekleştirmesine izin vermeyin; aksi takdirde, alt kısmı zarar görecek ve erimeye başlayacaktır.
• Suyu daima ana gövdede belirtilen seviyeye kadar doldurun (bkz. şekil).  

• Ürünü asla kapaksız kullanmayın. Kapağın, ana gövdenin kenarına düzgün bir şekilde 
yerleştirildiğinden daima emin olun.

• Hızlı ve eşit pişirmek için yiyecekleri küçük parçalar halinde, eşit boyutta ve şekilde doğrayın ve 
homojen bir yiyecek katmanına sahip olduğunuzdan emin olun.

Temizlik Kuralları:
Yeni ürününüzü ilk kez kullanmadan önce mutlaka yıkayın.
• Yapışmış veya kurumuş yiyecekleri çıkarmak için ürünü ılık sabunlu suda bekletin.
• Ürünü çizebileceğinden, aşındırıcı temizlik bezleri veya aşındırıcı temizlik maddeleri (çamaşır suyu 

dahil) kullanmayın. Mikrofiber bezler, bir sünger veya naylon ovma fırçası kullanın. Çizilmeleri önlemek 
için süngerin yumuşak tarafını kullandığınızdan emin olun. 

Güvenlik kuralları:
• Kullanım esnasında her zaman çocukların erişemeyeceği bir yerde tutun.
• Rüzgardan savrulan alev tehlikesini veya ısının doğrudan ürünün yan kısımlarına ve kulplarına zarar 

vermesini önlemek için ürünü asla çok dar veya tam oturmadığı bir tavanın üzerine yerleştirmeyin.
• 3’ten fazla sepet istiflemeyin.
• Buharın yüzünüzü veya parmaklarınızı yakmaması için kapağı her zaman kendinizden uzağa doğru 

açın.
Garanti:
Tupperware ürünleri, gıda ile temas halinde kullanım için onaylanmış en kaliteli malzemelerden 
büyük hassasiyet ile üretilmiştir. 
Tupperware Buharda Pişir, ürünü verilen talimatlar doğrultusunda ve uygun ev koşullarında 
kullanırken oluşan herhangi bir malzeme veya üretim hatası durumunda Tupperware garantisi 
kapsamındadır.
Bu garanti, ürünün dikkatsiz veya yanlış kullanımından (ör. aşırı ısıtılması, iç ve dış yüzeylerde leke 
ve çizikler veya maruz kaldığı herhangi bir darbe veya düşürülmesi vb.) kaynaklanan hasarları 
kapsamaz.

www.tupperware.com.tr 

Tupperware® Buharda Pişir’i tercih etiğiniz için teşekkür ederiz! Bu ürün, sebzelerinizi, etlerinizi 
ve balıklarını kolay bir şekilde buharda pişirmenizi sağlar. Kendinize, arkadaşlarınıza ve ailenize 
lezzetli, sağlıklı ve yaratıcı akşam yemekleri hazırlamak için artık gizli bir varlığa sahipsiniz. Keyifli 
bir mutfak deneyimi yaşamanızı ve leziz yemekler hazırlamanızı diliyoruz! 

Enerji tasarrufu yapmak ve çevreyi korumaya yardımcı olmak için bulaşık makinenizde düşük sıcaklıklı bir program 
kullanarak yıkayınız.

Buharda Pişir

Īpašības un priekšrocības 
Trauku komplekts tvaicēšanai Steam It ir uzņēmuma Tupperware radīts pārtikas pagatavošanas 
veids, kas līdzinās gatavošanai ar tradicionālo bambusa tvaicējamo sietu. Šī trauku komplekta 
izgatavošana tika rūpīgi apdomāta, lai sniegtu jums vislabāko kulinārijas pieredzi.  
• Iekšpusē iestrādātā rieva palīdz ūdeni novadīt katlā caur izstrādājuma malām, nevis virsū pārtikai.
• Traukā ir iestrādāts pareizs caurumiņu skaits, kas nodrošina efektīvāku tvaicēšanas procesu ar 

lēnāku iztvaikošanu.
• Virsma, kas ir par 6 mm augstāka par ūdens līniju, novērš ūdens nonākšanu pārtikas nodalījumā.
Lietošana un kopšana
Rūpīgi izlasiet instrukciju un saglabājiet to, lai varētu ieskatīties turpmāk. 
• Pirms pirmās lietošanas reizes ar rokām nomazgājiet trauku komplektu karstā ziepjūdenī; pēc tam 

noskalojiet un nosusiniet.
• Ar pareizu temperatūru produktus var iztvaicēt daudz vieglāk. Gatavojiet tikai vidējā karstumā, līdz 

ūdens sasniedz viršanas temperatūru. Ja ūdens sāk vārīties, nogrieziet mazāku liesmu, lai tas 
nesāktu burbuļot un iekļūt pie pārtikas. Pretējā gadījumā izstrādājums var tikt sabojāts.

• Darbojoties vai satverot karstu izstrādājumu, vienmēr lietojiet virtuves cimdus.
• Izstrādājumu drīkst lietot tikai vokpannā vai pannā, kuras plakanā virsma ir lielāka par izstrādājuma 

virsmu. Produkts nedrīkst saskarties ar vokpannas vai pannas malām. 
• Nav paredzēts izmantošanai mikroviļņu krāsnī, parastajā cepeškrāsnī, uz atklātas liesmas vai 

ugunskura. Nelietojiet grilā/cepamierīcē.
• Neatstājiet izstrādājumu bez uzraudzības lietošanas laikā. Gadījumā, ja ūdens iztvaiko zem norādītā 

līmeņa, iepildiet traukā karstu ūdeni.
• Nekad nelietojiet izstrādājumu, ja pannā vai vokpannā nav ieliets ūdens, pretējā gadījumā trauka 

apakšējā daļa var tikt sabojāt vai izkust.
• Vienmēr piepildiet ūdeni līdz līmenim, kas norādīts uz trauka pamatnes (skat. attēlu).  

• Nekādā gadījumā neizmantojiet izstrādājumu bez vāka. Vienmēr pārliecinieties, vai trauka vāks ir 
kārtīgi uzlikts uz pamatnes malas.

• Lai ēdienu pagatavotu ātri un vienmērīgi, sagrieziet pārtiku vienāda lieluma un formas gabaliņos un 
pārliecinieties, vai pārtika traukā atrodas vienmērīgā kārtā.

Tīrīšanas norādes
Vienmēr pirms pirmās lietošanas reizes jaunais izstrādājums ir jāizmazgā.
• Lai notīrītu pielipušus vai piekaltušus ēdienus, izmērcējiet izstrādājumu siltā ziepjūdenī.
• Nelietojiet abrazīvus tīrīšanas sūkļus vai tīrīšanas līdzekļus (tostarp balinošos līdzekļus), jo tie var 

saskrāpēt izstrādājumu. Izmantojiet mikrošķiedras dvieļus, sūkli vai birstīti ar neilona sariem. Lai 
nepieļautu, ka veidoas skrāpējumi, izmantojiet sūkļa mīksto pusi. 

Drošības norādes
• Viemēr lietošanas laikā novietojiet trauku bērniem nepieejamā vietā.
• Nekad nelieciet izstrādājumu pārāk šaurā pannā vai tādā pannā, kurā tas nevar ietilpt, lai izvairītos no 

saskares ar liesmu vai tieša siltuma avotu, kas sabojās trauka malas un rokturus.
• Nelietojiet vairāk par 3 sietiem vienlaikus.
• Trauka vāku vienmēr atveriet virzienā prom no sevis, lai izplūstošais tvaiks neapplaucētu seju vai 

pirkstus.
Garantija
Tupperware izstrādājumi ar īpašu precizitāti tiek ražoti no vislabākās kvalitātes materiāliem, kas ir 
apstiprināti lietošanai saskarē ar pārtikas produktiem. 
Uz Tupperware Steam It traukiem attiecas Tupperware garantija par materiālu vai 
ražošanas defektiem, kas radušies, lietojot izstrādājumu atbilstīgi norādījumiem un ikdienas 
mājsaimniecības vajadzībām.
Garantija neattiecas uz izstrādājuma bojājumiem, kas radušies nevīžīgas vai nepareizas 
izstrādājuma lietošanas rezultātā (piem., pārmērīga karsēšana, traipi vai skrāpējumi uz iekšējās 
vai ārējās virsmas, jebkādi triecieni, kas gūti, izstrādājumu nometot zemē utt.).

www.tupperwarebrands.lv 

Apsveicam ar firmas Tupperware® tvaicēšanas trauku komplekta Steam It iegādi! Ar šo trauku 
komplektu jūs varat vienkārši pagatavot dārzeņus, gaļu un zivis. Šis trauks ir kā burvju nūjiņa, ar 
kuru var radīt gardas, veselīgas un radošas vakariņas sev, saviem draugiem un ģimenei. Vēlam 
jums gūt jauku kulinārijas pieredzi un pagatavot daudz gardu maltīšu! 

Mazgājot šo trauku mazgājamā mašīnā, izvēlieties zemas temperatūras programmu, lai ietaupītu enerģiju un saudzētu 
apkārtējo vidi.

Steam It

Lastnosti in prednosti: 
Tupperwarov Soparnik je zasnovan kot košarica iz bambusa. Soparnik je zasnovan tako, da 
zagotavlja najboljše kulinarično doživetje:  
• Notranji utor omogoča odtekanje vode s površine izdelka v lonec namesto na hrano.
• Ima ravno pravo število odprtin za učinkovitejše soparjenje in počasnejše izhlapevanje.
• Za 6 mm višja površina od ravni vode, ki preprečuje, da bi voda vrela v hrano.
Uporaba in nega:
Pozorno preberite navodila za uporabo in jih shranite za prihodnjo uporabo: 
• Pred prvo uporabo izdelek ročno operite v topli vodi z detergentom; nato ga splaknite in posušite.
• Za optimalno kuhanje v sopari je potrebna ustrezna temperatura. Uporabljajte samo srednjo vročino, 

dokler voda počasi ne vre. Če voda vre, zmanjšajte plamen, s čimer preprečite, da bi voda prehajala 
v hrano. V nasprotnem primeru se izdelek lahko poškoduje.

• Prti rokovanju in prijemanju vročega izdelka vedno uporabljajte kuhinjske rokavice.
• Izdelek je dovoljeno uporabljati samo v voku ali ponvi, kjer je ploska površina večja od površine 

izdelka. Izdelek se ne sme dotikati sten voka/ponve. 
• Izdelka ne smete uporabljati v mikrovalovni pečici, tradicionalni pečici, na odprtem ognju ali na 

ognjišču. Posode ne uporabljajte pod žarom/rešetko.
• Med uporabo nikoli ne pustite izdelka brez nadzora. Če voda pade pod navedeno raven, dolijte vročo 

vodo.
• Nikoli ne kuhajte v sopari, če na dnu ponve/voka ni vode, ker se lahko dno izdelka poškoduje ali se 

začne taliti.
• Vedno napolnite vodo do ravni, ki je navedena na posodi (glejte sliko).  

• Nikoli ne uporabljajte izdelka brez pokrova. Vedno preverite, ali je pokrov dobro nameščen na obodu 
posode.

• Da bi se jedi hitro in enakomerno skuhale, narežite živila na kose enake velikosti in oblike ter jih 
razporedite v enakomerno plast.

Navodila za čiščenje:
Pred prvo uporabo izdelek vedno operite.
• Odstranite zlepljeno ali zapečeno hrano tako, da izdelek namočite v toplo milnico.
• Ne uporabljajte agresivnih čistilnih gobic ali čistil (kot je belilo), saj lahko poškodujejo izdelek. 

Uporabite krpe iz mikrovlaken, gobico ali najlonsko krtačo. Uporabite mehko stran gobice, da ne 
popraskate posode. 

Navodila za varno uporabo:
• Izdelek med uporabo vedno hranite zunaj dosega otrok.
• Izdelka nikoli ne postavljajte na preozko ali neprimerno ponev, na kateri bi plamen ali neposredna 

vročina lahko poškodovala stranice in ročaje.
• Ne zložite več kot 3 izdelke drugega v drugega.
• Pokrov vedno dvignite tako, da vam vroča para ne ožge obraza ali prstov.
Garancija:
Izdelki Tupperware so izdelani z veliko natančnostjo iz najbolj kakovostnih materialov, ki so 
odobreni za uporabo pri pripravljanju in shranjevanju živil. 
Za Tupperwarov Soparnik velja garancija podjetja Tupperware, ki krije napake materiala ali 
proizvodne napake, ki se zgodijo ob uporabi izdelka skladno z navodili in pri normalni uporabi v 
gospodinjstvu.
Garancija ne vključuje poškodb izdelka, ki nastanejo zaradi malomarne ali napačne uporabe (npr. 
čezmerno pregrevanje, madeži in praske na notranji ali zunanji strani posode, morebitne vdrtine, 
ki nastanejo na posodi ob padcu ali pri udarcih itd.).

www.tupperware.si 

Čestitamo, ker ste se odločili za Soparnik Tupperware®. Izdelek omogoča preprosto kuhanje 
zelenjave, mesa in rib v sopari. To je vaše skrivno orožje za pripravo okusnega, zdravega in 
domiselnega obroka zase, prijatelje in družino. Želimo vam prijetna kuharska doživetja in veliko 
okusnih obrokov! 

Pri pomivanju v pomivalnem stroju uporabite program z nizko temperaturo, da boste varčevali z energijo in pomagali 
varovati okolje.

Soparnik

Caracteristici și avantaje: 
Steam It este modul Tupperware de redefinire a coșului de bambus tradițional. Este conceput în 
mod inteligent, pentru a vă aduce cea mai bună experiență culinară:  
• Șanțurile de pe circumferința interioară permit scurgerea apei de pe părțile laterale ale produsului în 

vas și nu pe suprafața alimentelor.
• Are exact numărul potrivit de orificii pentru o gătire mai eficientă la abur și o evaporare mai lentă.
• Suprafața mai înaltă cu 6 mm față de linia apei împiedică apa care fierbe să intre în contact cu 

alimentele.
Utilizarea și îngrijirea
Citiți cu atenție manualul și păstrați-l pentru consultare ulterioară. 
• Înainte de prima utilizare, spălați-l cu mâna folosind apă fierbinte cu detergent pentru vase; apoi 

clătiți-l și uscați-l.
• Pentru o gătire la abur optimă, este necesar să se atingă temperatura potrivită. Mențineți focul mediu 

până când apa începe să fiarbă. Când apa începe să fiarbă, faceți focul mai mic pentru ca apa care 
fierbe să nu intre în contact cu alimentele. În caz contrar, produsul se poate deteriora.

• Folosiți întotdeauna mănuși de bucătărie atunci când manipulați sau apucați produsul fierbinte.
• Produsul ar trebui folosit numai într-o tigaie wok sau pentru prăjit, cu o suprafață mai mare decât 

suprafața produsului. Asigurați-vă că produsul nu se atinge de pereții tigăii wok/pentru prăjit. 
• A nu se utiliza în cuptorul cu microunde, cuptorul tradițional, pe foc deschis sau de tabără. A nu se 

utiliza la rotisor/grătar.
• Nu lăsați niciodată produsul nesupravegheat atunci când îl utilizați. În cazul în care apa scade sub 

nivelul indicat, completați cu apă fierbinte.
• Nu lăsați niciodată produsul să se gătească la abur fără să existe apă la baza tigăii wok/pentru prăjit; 

în caz contrar, baza acesteia se va deteriora sau va începe să se topească.
• Completați întotdeauna cu apă până la nivelul indicat pe bază (consultați fig.).

• Nu utilizați niciodată produsul fără capac. Capacul trebuie să fie întotdeauna bine poziționat pe 
marginea bazei.

• Pentru o gătire rapidă și uniformă, tăiați alimentele în bucăți de aceeași dimensiune și formă și 
așezați-le într-un strat uniform.

Instrucțiuni de curățare:
Spălați întotdeauna produsul nou înainte de prima utilizare.
• Îndepărtați alimentele lipite sau încrustate lăsând produsul la înmuiat în apă caldă cu detergent 

pentru vase.
• Nu utilizați bureți sau agenți de curățare abrazivi (inclusiv înălbitor), deoarece aceștia pot zgâria 

produsul. Folosiți lavete din microfibră, un burete sau o perie de frecat din nailon. Aveți grijă să utilizați 
partea moale a buretelui pentru a evita zgârieturile. 

Instrucțiuni de siguranță
• A nu se lăsa niciodată la îndemâna copiilor atunci când este utilizat.
• Nu așezați niciodată produsul într-o tigaie prea îngustă sau neîncăpătoare, pentru a nu fi cuprinsă de 

flăcări sau pentru ca marginile și mânerele acesteia să nu se deterioreze de la căldura directă.
• Nu așezați mai mult de 3 coșuri unul peste altul.
• Ridicați întotdeauna capacul la distanță de dumneavoastră, pentru a evita ca aburul să vă provoace 

arsuri la față sau la degete.
Garanție
Produsele Tupperware sunt fabricate cu cea mai mare precizie, din materiale de cea mai bună 
calitate, aprobate în vederea contactului cu alimentele. 
Tupperware Steam It face obiectul unei garanții Tupperware împotriva oricăror defecte de 
producție sau de material care apar atunci când produsul este folosit conform instrucțiunilor și în 
condiții normale de utilizare casnică.
Garanția nu include deteriorări ale produsului ca urmare a utilizării neglijente sau 
necorespunzătoare a acestuia (de exemplu, supraîncălzirea excesivă, petele și zgârieturile pe 
interior și exterior sau orice lovituri care i-au fost aplicate sau cauzate prin cădere etc.).

www.tupperware.ro 

Vă felicităm pentru alegerea produsului Tupperware® Steam It! Acest produs permite gătirea 
ușoară la abur a legumelor, cărnii și a peștelui. Este arma secretă pentru pregătirea de cine 
delicioase, sănătoase și originale pentru dumneavoastră, prietenii și familia dumneavoastră. Vă 
dorim o experiență culinară frumoasă și multe mese plăcute! 

Folosiți mașina de spălat vase la un program cu temperatură scăzută pentru a economisi energie și a proteja mediul.

Steam It

Ерекшеліктері мен артықшылықтары: 
Steam It — дәстүрлі бамбук кәрзеңкесін қайта анықтауға арналған Tupperware әдісі. Бұл 
сізге үздік кулинарлық тәжірибе беруге ойлап табылған:  
• Ішіндегі бұдырлы периметр судың өнім қабырғаларынан тамақтың бетіне емес, өнімнің ішіне 

құйылуына көмектеседі.
• Тиімді булауға және баяу булануына арналған саңылаулардың тек дұрыс саны.
• Су тамақтың үстіне булануын болдырмауға көмектесу үшін су деңгейінен 6 мм жоғары 

көтерілген бет.
Пайдалану және күтіп ұстау:
Нұсқаулықты мұқият оқып шығыңыз және оны алдағы уақытта қолдану үшін сақтап 
қойыңыз: 
• Алғаш пайдаланар алдында қолмен ыстық, сабын сумен жуып алыңыз; одан кейін шайып, 

құрғатыңыз.
• Дұрыс температураға жеткізу буда пісіруді оңтайландыруға қажет. Су қайнағанша тек 

орташа отта пайдаланыңыз. Су қайнап жатса, тамақтың бетіне ақпауы үшін отты басыңыз. 
Кері жағдайда, өнім зақымдалуы мүмкін.

• Ыстық өніммен жұмыс істеген кезде әрқашан пеш қолғабын пайдаланыңыз.
• Өнімді тегіс беті өнімнің бетінен үлкенірек болатын вокта немесе табада ғана пайдалану 

керек. Өнімді вок/таба қабырғаларына тигізбеңіз. 
• Микротолқынды, әдеттегі пеште, ашық отта немесе алауда пайдалануға арналмаған. 

Грильде/бройлерлік қондырғыда пайдаланбаңыз.
• Пайдалану кезінде өнімді ешқашан қараусыз қалдырмаңыз. Су көрсетілген деңгейден 

төмендеген кезде ыстық суды қайта толтырыңыз.
• Өнімнің таба/вок негізінде сусыз булануына жол бермеңіз, кері жағдайда түбі зақымдалады 

немесе балқып кетеді.
• Әрқашан негізде көрсетілген деңгейге дейін сумен толтырыңыз (суретін қараңыз).  

• Өнімді ешқашан қақпағынсыз пайдаланбаңыз. Қақпақ негіздің ернеуіне дұрыс 
орналасқанын әрдайым тексеріңіз.

• Тағамның тез әр бірқалыпты дайын болуы үшін, азық-түлікті біркелкі етіп тураңыз және 
біркелкі қабатта болуын тексеріңіз.

Тазалау нұсқаулары:
Жаңа өнімді алғашқы пайдалану алдында әрқашан жуыңыз.
• Жабысып қалған немесе жиналып қалған тағамды кетіру үшін, бұйымды ыстық сабынды 

суға батырыңыз.
• Қырғыш тазалау жөкесін немесе қырғыш тазалағыштарды (ағартқыштарды қоса алғанда) 

пайдаланбаңыз, себебі олар өнімде сызат қалдырады. Микроталшықты сүлгілерді, ысқышты 
немесе нейлон щетканы пайдаланыңыз. Сызаттар қалмауы үшін ысқыштың жұмсақ жағын 
пайдаланбаған жөн. 

Қауіпсіздік нұсқаулары:
• Әрқашан балалардың қолы жетпейтін жерде сақтаңыз.
• Желден немесе тікелей ыстықтан қабырғаларының және тұтқаларының зақымдалмауы 

үшін бұйымды тым жіңішке немесе сәйкес келмейтін табаға ешқашан салмаңыз.
• 3 кәрзеңкеден артық салмаңыз.
• Бетіңіз немесе саусақтарыңыз күйіп қалмас үшін қақпақты әрдайым өзіңізден алыс 

көтеріңіз.
Кепілдік:
Tupperware өнімдері тағаммен бірге пайдалану үшін мақұлданған өте сапалы 
материалдардан жоғары дәлдікпен жасалған. Tupperware Steam It құралы өнімді 
нұсқауларға сәйкес және қалыпты тұрмыстық қолданыста пайдаланған кездегі қандай да 
бір материал немесе өндіру ақауына қарсы Tupperware кепілдігінде қамтылады.
Немқұрайлы немесе дұрыс емес пайдаланылғаннан бүлінген (мыс., шамадан тыс қызу, 
тоттанбайтын болаттың түсі өзгерген, ішкі немесе сыртқы бетінде дақтар мен сызаттары 
бар, соққыдан немесе құлағаннан бүлінген және т.б.) өнімдерге кепілдік қолданылмайды.

www.tupperwarebrands.com 

Tupperware® Steam It өнімін таңдағаныңызбен құттықтаймыз! Бұл өнім көкөністер, еттер 
мен балықтарды буда оңай пісіруге мүмкіндік береді. Бұл — өзіңізге, достарыңызға және 
отбасыңызға дәмді, пайдалы және креативті кешкі астарды жасаудағы сіздің құпия құралыңыз. 
Сізге жақсы аспаздық тәжірибе жинап, көптеген дәмді тағамдарды әзірлеуіңізді тілейміз! 

Қуатты үнемдеп, қоршаған ортаны қорғау мақсатында ыдыс жуғыш машинаны төмен температуралы 
бағдарламаға қойып пайдаланыңыз.
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Характеристики и предимства: 
Продуктът Steam It е начинът на Tupperware да преобрази конвенционалната бамбукова 
кошница. Той е създаден така, че да предостави най-доброто кулинарно изживяване: 
• Решетъчната повърхност отвътре помага водата да се оттича от стените на продукта в 

купата вместо по повърхността на храната.
• Има точния брой отвори за по-ефективно готвене на пара и по-бавно изпаряване.
• Повърхността е повдигната на 6 mm по-високо от линията за вода, за да не позволява на 

водата да ври над храната.
Употреба и грижа:
Прочетете ръководството внимателно и го запазете за бъдеща справка: 
• Преди първото използване измийте на ръка с гореща сапунена вода; след това изплакнете 

и изсушете.
• Достигането на правилната температура е задължително за оптимизиране на готвенето на 

пара. Използвайте само средна температура, докато водата започне да къкри. Ако водата 
ври бурно, намалете температурата, за да предотвратите излизането на водни балончета 
над повърхността на храната. В противен случай продуктът може да се повреди.

• Винаги използвайте кухненски ръкавици, когато хващате или боравите с горещия продукт.
• Продуктът трябва да се използва само в уок или тиган, при който използваемата повърхност 

е по-голяма от повърхността на продукта. Уверете се, че продуктът не докосва стените на 
уока/тигана. 

• Да не се използва в микровълнова печка, традиционна фурна, върху открит пламък или 
лагерен огън. Не използвайте под грил или скара.

• Никога не оставяйте продукта без надзор по време на употреба. В случай че водата спадне 
под указаното ниво, допълнете с гореща вода.

• Никога не оставяйте продукта да готви без вода в основата на тигана/уока; в противен 
случай дъното ще се повреди или ще се разтопи.

• Винаги пълнете вода до нивото, указано на основата (вижте фиг.).  

• Никога не използвайте продукта без капака. Винаги се уверявайте, че капакът е правилно 
поставен върху рамката на основата.

• За бързо и равномерно готвене нарежете храната на парчета с еднакви размери и форма и 
се уверете, че имате равномерен пласт храна.

Препоръки за почистване:
Измийте новия си продукт преди първото му използване.
• Отстранете полепналата или загоряла храна, като накиснете продукта в топла сапунена вода.
• Не използвайте абразивни почистващи кърпи или абразивни почистващи средства 

(включително белина), тъй като те ще надраскат продукта. Използвайте микрофибърни 
кърпи, гъба или найлонова четка. Използвайте меката страна на гъбата, за да избегнете 
надрасквания. 

Препоръки за безопасност:
• Винаги пазете далеч от деца по време на употреба.
• Никога не поставяйте продукта над твърде тесен или неподходящ по размер тиган, за да 

избегнете риск от излизане на пламъци или повреда на страните и дръжките от директна 
топлина.

• Не поставяйте повече от 3 кошници една върху друга.
• Винаги повдигайте капака настрани от себе си, така че парата да не изгори лицето или 

пръстите ви.
Гаранция:
Продуктите на Tupperware са произведени с изключителна прецизност от най-
висококачествени материали, одобрени за използване в съприкосновение с храни. 
Продуктът Tupperware Steam It е покрит от гаранцията на Tupperware при производствен 
дефект или дефект на материала, получен при използване на продукта в съответствие с 
указанията и при нормална употреба в домашни условия. Гаранцията не включва повреда 
на продукта в резултат от невнимателна или неправилна употреба (например прекомерно 
прегряване, петна и надрасквания по вътрешните и външните повърхности или получени 
вдлъбнатини, вкл. вследствие на изпускане и др.).
www.tupperware.bg 

Благодарим ви, че избрахте продукта Tupperware® Steam It! Този продукт позволява лесно 
да готвите на пара зеленчуци, месо и риба. Той е тайното ви оръжие в приготвянето на 
вкусна, здравословна и креативна вечеря за вас, приятелите и семейството ви. Пожелава-
ме ви приятни кулинарни изживявания и много вкусни ястия! 

Използвайте нискотемпературна програма на съдомиялната, за да пестите енергия и да помогнете за 
опазването на околната среда.
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الميزات والفوائد: 
إن وعاء Steam It هو طريقة Tupperware لإعادة تعريف سلة الخيزران التقليدية. ومن المُعتقَد أنه مُصمم بذكاء لمنحك أفضل 

تجربة طهي على النحو التالي:  
يساعد المحيط المحُزَز بالداخل في تفريغ الماء من جوانب المنتج في الوعاء بدلاً من تصفيته في سطح الطعام.	 
ر بشكل أبطأ.	  يحتوى على العدد الصحيح من الفتحات لمزيد من كفاءة الطهي بالبخار والتبخُّ
يتميز بسطح ارتفاعه 6 مم أعلى من مستوى الماء للمساعدة في منع غليان الماء من الوصول إلى الطعام.	 

:ةيانعلاو مادختسلاا
:لبقتسلما في هيلإ عوجرلل هب ظفتحاو ادًيج ليلدلا أرقا 

قبل الاستخدام لأول مرة، اغسل الوعاء يدويًا بالماء الساخن والصابون؛ ثم اشطفه وجففه.	 
يجب الوصول إلى درجة الحرارة المناسبة للاستفادة القصوى من عملية الطهي بالبخار. يجب استخدام درجة حرارة 	 

متوسطة حتى تبدأ المياه بالغليان. في حالة غليان الماء قم بخفض اللهب لمنع فقاعات الماء من الوصول الى سطح الطعام. وإلا فقد يتعرض 
المنتج للتلف.

استخدم دائمًا قفازات الفرن عند التعامل مع المنتج الساخن أو نزعه.	 
لا يُستخدم المنتج إلا في مقلاة بحيث يكون السطح المستوي أكبر من سطح المنتج فقط. تأكد من عدم لمس المنتج 	 

لحواف المقلاة. 
المنتج غير مخصص للاستخدام في الميكروويف، أو الفرن التقليدي، أو فوق لهب مكشوف، أو على نار المخُيَّم. لا 	 

تستخدم المنتج أسفل شواية/وحدة شواء.
لا تترك المنتج مطلقًا دون مراقبة أثناء الاستخدام. في حالة وصول الماء أسفل المستوى المحُدَد، فقم بإعادة ملء الوعاء 	 

بالماء الساخن.
ر دون وجود ماء في قاعدة المقلاة، وإلا فستتعرض قاعدة المقلاة للتلف أو تبدأ في الذوبان.	  لا تترك المنتج مطلقًا يتبخَّ
 	 .)A1 ح في القاعدة )راجع الشكل قم دائمًا بملء الماء إلى المستوى الموُضَّ

A لكشلا

تجنب استخدام المنتج دون الغطاء. تأكد دائمًا من وضع الغطاء بشكلٍ جيد على حافة القاعدة.	 
للطهي السريع والمتجانس، احرص على تقطيع الطعام إلى قطع متساوية في الحجم والشكل وتأكد من وجود طبقة 	 

متجانسة من الطعام.
:فيظنتلا تاداشرإ

.ةرم لولأ مادختسلاا لبق ةديدجلا تاجتنلما لسغ لىع امًئاد صرحا
قم بإزالة الأطعمة العالقة، أو الصعبة عن طريق نقع المنتج في ماء دافئ مُذاب فيه صابون.	 
لا تستخدم فوط تنظيف كاشطة أو منظفات كاشطة )بما في ذلك المبُيِّضات(، حيث إنها يمكن أن تخدش المنتج. 	 

استخدم فوط الألياف الصناعية، أو إسفنجة، أو فرشاة فرك من النيلون. تأكد من استخدام الجانب الناعم من الإسفنجة لتجنب ظهور 
الخدوش. 

:ةملاسلا تاداشرإ
يُحفَظ دائمًا بعيدًا عن متناول الأطفال عند الاستخدام.	 
لا تترك المنتج مطلقًا فوق مقلاة ضيقة للغاية أو غير مناسبة لتجنب خطر هبوب ألسنة اللهب أو الحرارة المباشرة التي 	 

تتلف جوانب المنتج ومقابضه.
لا تقم برص أكثر من 3 سلال.	 
ارفع الغطاء دائمًا في اتجاه بعيد عنك حتى لا يحرق الدخان وجهك أو أصابعك.	 

:نامضلا
اهتسملام و اهلامعتسا دامتعاب تاجتنلما كلت زيمتتو ،ةدوجلا ةيلاع تاماخ نم ةقدلا نم ةيلاع ةجردب ةعونصم Tupperware تاجتنم نإ 

.ةمعطلأل 
وأ عينصتلا بويع نم بيع يأ دض Tupperware ةكشر نم مدقم نامضب لومشم Tupperware نم مدقلما Steam It ءاعولا نإ 

.ةداتعلما ةيلزنلما تلاامعتسلاا ضارغلأو تاداشرلإل اقًفو جتنلما لامعتسا دنع رهظي دق ماخلا داولما
لىع شودخو عقب روهظ وأ ،بسانلما دحلا نع ةرارحلا ةدايز ،لثم( مادختسلاا ةءاسإ وأ لامهلإا نع جتانلا جتنلما فلت نامضلا لمشي لاو 

.)كلذ لىإ ام وأ طوقسلا وأ ماطترلال جتنلما ضرعت وأ ،يجراخلاو ليخادلا ءزجلا
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تهانينا على اختيارِك وعاء Steam It المُقدَم من Tupperware®! يتيح لك هذا المنتج سهولة طهي الخضروات، واللحوم، والأسماك 
بالبخار. إنه سرك لإعداد وجبات عشاء لذيذة، وصحية، وإبداعية لنفسك، وأصدقائك، وعائلتك. نتمنى لك تجربة طهي سارة والكثير من 

الوجبات الشهية! 

استخدم برنامجًا ذا درجة حرارة منخفضة في غسالة الأطباق للحفاظ على الطاقة وللمساعدة في الحفاظ على البيئة.
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